
 

 

 

CHAUCER ONLINE LIVE MILITARY AUTOGRAPH AUCTION  

WW2 Aviation RAF Luftwaffe BOB, Crash Relics, 617 Sqn, VC, GC 
 

Wednesday 5th July 10am 
 

We are accepting commission bids to place on your behalf, email, post or you can register and place bids online. We sell at about 120/150 

lots per hour and pause for 15 mins every 300 lots. Scanned images available online or call and we can post or email them to you. If you 

need any help or assistance call Lisa or Mark on 0800 170 1314. 
 

There is a 19.95% + VAT buyer premium on the hammer price on all lots won. If you bid live online there will be an additional fee. The sale 

will be held live at www.invaluable.com and www.thesaleroom.com and live auctioneers. Just click the link from the website 

www.chaucerauctions.com to see all the lots. 

 

1 - WW2. Flt Sgt Alfie Fripp POW in Stalag Luft III Signed 6 x 4 inch Black and White Glossy Photo. Signed in black ink. Good Condition. Est £10 - 14 

2 - WW2. 23 Stalag Luft POWs Signed 9.5 x 7 inch Signature Sheet. Signed in pencil by David Denchfield, CB Walker, Peter Donaldson, D Farrington, 

Doug Bridges, Alfie Fripp, George Leash, Joe Musgrove, Cal Younger, Dick Starkey, Paddy Hope and More. Est £30 - 34 

3 - WW2. Flt Sgt Grant McDonald (617 Sqn) Signed 6 x 5 inch approx Personalised Autograph Card. Est £14 - 18 

4 - WW2. Major Nick Knilans DSO DFC Signed 6 x 4 inch Black and White Glossy Lancaster Photo. Signed in black biro,. Est £10 - 14 

5 - WW2. Sqn Ldr Les Munro DSO DFC Signed 5.5 x 3.5 inch Personalised Signature Card. Signed in pencil. Est £12 - 16 

6 - WW2. Sqn Ldr George 'Johnny' Johnson Signed 7 x 4.5 inch Personalised Signature Card. Signed in Pencil. Est £12 - 16 

7 - WW2. Major Nick Knilans DSO DFC Signed Handwritten Letter. Dated 26th April. Est £14 - 18 

8 - WW2. Colditz Collection. Includes Signatures of Lt Cdr Mike Moran x2, Major 'Skelly' Ginn, Major Peter Parker, The Haig of Bemersyde, Airey Neave, 

Pat Reid and 1 other. Included is The Colditz Society Newsletter Number 12 Dated August 1996. Good Collection. Est £100 - 150 

9 - RAF Original Press Photo Showing de Havilland Dove First Flight. Measures 8 x 6.5 inches overall. Est £10 - 14 

10 - WW2. Copy of Sgt Charles Brennan's Flying Logbook. Replica Images included. Printed Guy Gibson Signature Within This Logbook. Sgt Brennan 

Flew with Flt Lt John Hopgood. Est £10 - 14 

11 - Book. Polish Language Book Titled Wakacje W Trzeciej Rzeszy by Julia Boyd. 1st Edition Hardback Book, Published in 2017. Good Overall 

Condition. Est £10 - 14 

12 - WW2 Book. Battle over the Reich- The Strategic Bomber Offensive Over Germany Volume 1 1939-1943 1st Edition Hardback Book by Dr Alfred 

Price. Spine and Dust Jacket in Fair Condition. Est £10 - 14 

13 - WW2 Book. Battle over the Reich- The Strategic Bomber Offensive Over Germany Volume 2 1943-1945 1st Edition Hardback Book by Dr Alfred 

Price. Spine and Dust Jacket in Fair Condition. Est £10 - 14 

14 - WW2. Dambuster Bernard Mabey RAF Signed 7 x 5 inch Personalised Black and White Photo. Signed in black ink. Est £10 - 14 

15 - WW2 Collection of 18 Bomber Command Signature Cuttings. Includes Steve Stevens, Ken Hubbard, Richard Todd, Maurice Stevens, Ron Clark 

DFC, Norman H Scrivener, Sydney Grimes, Dudley Burnside, Jack Watts, Frank L Dodd, Syd Marshall, Bert Kirkland, Ron Tomlin. Good Collection. Est 

£14 - 18 

16 - Aviation. Collection of 3 Safety on Board Guides and an American Airliner Plaque. Includes Safety Guides for British Airways Boeing 777, A330-300 

and A330-200. Plaque Shows Laker Airways DC100. Est £10 - 14 

17 - WW2. Collection of 2 RAF Fighter Jet Colour Posters, Large Postcard Showing Guy Gibson, Large Postcard Showing Lancaster PA474 and Catch 

22 Brand New DVD. Est £10 - 14 

18 - WW2. Avro Lancaster Mk. I/III First Edition Paperback Book by Richard Alexander. Published in 2020. Good Condition. Est £8 - 12 

19 - WW2 Book Titled 617 Squadron- The Dambusters at War 1st Edition Hardback Book by Tom Bennett. Published in 1986. 272 Pages. Spine and 

Dust Jacket in Good Condition. Est £8 - 12 

20 - WW2 Book collection of Three Wrecks and Relics Hardback Books. 25th, 26th and 27th Edition. All by Ken Ellis. Good Condition. Est £10 - 14 

21 - Aviation Book collection of Five Wrecks and Relics Hardback Books by Ken Ellis. All Good condition. Est £8 - 12 

22 - Aviation Book Titled 3rd Edition European Wrecks and Relics Hardback Book by Oter Van Der Kooij. Good condition. Est £8 - 12 

23 - WW2 Book Titled The Many Faces of Jane- A Photographic History of the Paint Schemes of Avro Lancaster B.VII NX611 'Just Jane' From 1945-

2014 2nd Edition Paperback Book by Andrew Panton. Est £8 - 12 

24 - WW2 Book Titled In Foreign Fields- The Men on the Coningsby, Tattershall and Tattershall Thorpe War Memorials 1st Edition Paperback Book by 

Mike Hodgson. Est £8 - 12 
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25 - WW2 Book Titled Barnes Wallis- A Biography Hardback Book by J.E. Morpurgo. Published in 1981. Spine and Dust Jacket in Good Condition. Est £8 

- 12 

26 - WW2 Book Titled Heroic Endeavour Hardback Book Signed by the Author Sean Feast. 1st Edition Hardback Book. Published in 2006. Spine and 

Dust Jacket in Good Condition. Est £8 - 12 

27 - WW2 Book Titled Metal Birds- Stories from Lincolnshire's Air War Paperback Book by Ian Blackamore. Published in 1999. Fair Overall Condition. Est 

£8 - 12 

28 - WW2 Collection of CDs, DVDs and a Friends of the Royal Air Force Museum Booklet. 1 CD is Brand New, Never Opened. Colditz and Dambuster 

DVDs. Great collection. Est £8 - 12 

29 - Aviation Book Titled Laker Airways Series 30 System Schematics Paperback Book by McDonnell Douglas Corporation. Showing signs of Age. Est £8 

- 12 

30 - WW2 Book titled Hitler's Fortresses- German Fortifications and Defences 1939-45 1st Edition Hardback Book by Chris McNab. Published in 2014 by 

Osprey Publishing. Spine and Dust Jacket in Good Condition. Est £8 - 12 

31 - WW2 Book Titled the Peenemunde Wind Tunnels- A Memoir 1st Edition Hardback Book by Peter P Wegener. Published in 1996. Spine and Dust 

Jacket in Good Condition. Est £8 - 12 

32 - WW2 Book Titled Two Friends- Two Different Hells 1st Edition Paperback Book by A.E. Eaton. Published in 2002. Good Overall Condition. Est £8 - 

12 

33 - WW2 Book Titled Bomb on The Red Markers 1st Edition Paperback Book by Pat Cunningham. Published in 2010. Good Overall Condition. Est £8 - 

12 

34 - WW2 book Titled Filming the Dambusters 1st Edition Hardback Book by Jonathan Falconer. Published in 2005. Spine and Dust Jacket in Good 

Condition. Est £8 - 12 

35 - WW2 Book Titled Secret Weapons- Technology, Science and the Race to Win World War II 1st Edition Hardback Book by Brian J Ford. Published in 

2011. Spine and Dust Jacket in Good Condition. Est £8 - 12 

36 - Aviation Book Titled the Rise and Fall of Freddie Laker 1st Edition Hardback Book by Howard Banks. Published in 1982 by Faber and Faber. Spine 

and Dust Jacket in Good Condition. Est £8 - 12 

37 - WW2 Book Titled Dambusters- The Forging of a Legend 617 Squadron in World War II Paperback Book by Chris Ward. Published in 2018. Good 

Overall Condition. Est £8 - 12 

38 - WW2 Book Signed by 9. Book Titled Voices of Colditz- Handwritten Accounts by Allied Officers Inside Oflag IV-C. 1st Edition Hardback Book by 

Peter Clay. Signed on a Bookplate by Walter Morison, Corran Purdon, Michael Alexander, Joseph Tucki, Bill Goldfinch and others. Published in 2014. 

Spine and Dust Jacket in Good Condition. Est £40 - 44 

39 - WW2 Book Titled V Weapons Hunt Signed by 5. Hardback Book by Colonel Roy M Stanley II USAF. Signed by Geo Dunn, Steve Bethill, John Bell, 

Jack Warner and Ken Johnson. Published in 2010. Spine and Dust Jacket in Good Condition. Est £20 - 24 

40 - WW2 Book Titled No Bacon and Eggs Tonight by J.H. Brook. Published in 2002. Good Overall Condition. Est £8 - 12 

41 - WW2 Book Signed by Flt Sgt Charles Avey. Book Titled Legacy of the Lancasters 1st Edition Hardback Book by Martin W Bowman. Published in 

2013. Spine and Dust Jacket in Good Condition. Est £10 - 14 

42 - Aviation Book Titled Aviation Museums and collections of Mainland Europe Hardback Book by Bob Ogden. Showing Signs of Age. Est £8 - 12 

43 - Aviation Book Signed by Author Leslie Hunt. Titled Veteran and Vintage Aircraft Hardback Book. Dedicated. Published in 1974. Spine and Dust 

Jacket showing early signs of age. Est £10 - 14 

44 - Aviation Book Titled The Autobiography of Adam Thompson- High Risk- Politics of the air Hardback Book. Reprinted March 1990. Spine and Dust 

Jacket in Fair Condition. Est £8 - 12 

45 - Aviation Book Titled The Rise and Fall of Freddie Laker 1st Edition Paperback Book by Howard Banks. Published in 1982 by Faber and Faber. Spine 

and Dust Jacket in Good Condition. Est £8 - 12 

46 - WW2 Book Titled The Great Men of 106 Squadron- Gibson's Lancasters at RAF Syerston 1st Edition Paperback Book by Clive Smith. Published in 

2022. Est £8 - 12 

47 - WW2 Book titled Flying Film Stars- The Directory of Aircraft in British World War Two Films 1st Edition Paperback Book by Mark Ashley. Published in 

2014. Good Overall Condition. Est £8 - 12 

48 - WW2 Book Titled RAF Winthorpe- The Story of an Airfield 1939-1959 Paperback Book by Colin Savill. Signed by Colin Savill. Good Overall 

Condition. Est £8 - 12 

49 - WW2 Book Titled Newark's Air War 1st Edition Paperback Book by Trevor Frecknall. Published in 2017. Good Overall Condition. Est £8 - 12 

50 - WW2 Book Titled Under the Maple Leaf- The Remarkable Story of Four Canadian Volunteers who flew With Bomber Command During Second 

World War 1st Edition Hardback book by Kenneth E Cothliff. Published in 2015 by Fighting High. Spine and Dust Jacket in Very Good Condition. Slipcase 

included. Est £8 - 12 

51 - WW2 Book Titled Air War 1942 - Holding the Line 1st Edition Paperback Book by John Foreman. Spine in Good Condition. Published in 2022. Est £8 

- 12 

52 - WW2 Book Titled Bombs Gone- The Development and Use of British Air-Dropped Weapons From 1912 to the Present Day 1st Edition Hardback 

Book by Wg Cdr John A MacBean and Major Arthur S Hogben. Published in 1990. spine and dust jacket in good condition. Est £8 - 12 

53 - WW2 Book Titled Colditz- Prisoners of the Castle 1st Edition Hardback Book by Ben Macintyre. Published in 2022. Spine and Dust Jacket in Good 

Condition. Est £8 - 12 

54 - Aviation Book Titled Aircraft Illustrated Annual 1983 Hardback Book by Martin Horseman. Published in 1982. Good Overall Condition. Est £8 - 12 

55 - WW2 Book Titled We Will Remember Them 1st Edition Hardback Book by Jan Van Den Driesschen with Eve Gibson. Published in 2004. Spine and 

Dust Jacket in Good Condition. Est £8 - 12 

56 - WW2 Book Titled Barnes Wallis- A Biography Hardback Book by J.E. Morpurgo. Published in 1981. Spine and Dust Jacket in Good Condition. Est £8 

- 12 



 

 

57 - Aviation Book Titled Laker- The Glory Years of Sir Freddie Laker 1st Edition Hardback Book by Ania Grzesik and Gregory Dix. Published in 2019. 

Spine and Dust Jacket in Good Condition. Est £8 - 12 

58 - Aviation Book collection of 2 jp Airline-Fleets International Paperback Books. 2001-2002 and 2006-2007 Editions. Fair Overall Condition. Est £8 - 12 

59 - Aviation Magazine Collection of Four Magazines. Titles include Airliner World x2, Aeroplane, and Air Power Lancaster. Good Condition. Est £10 - 14 

60 - WW2 Book Collection of 3 New Vanguard Books. Titles include German Battleships 1939-45, V-2 Ballistic Missile 1942-52 and V-1 Flying Bomb 

1942-52. All Paperback Books. 2 by Steven J Zaloga and Gordon Williamson. Good condition. Est £10 - 14 

61 - WW2 Collection of 11 Small Booklets and Small Books. Titles include The Peak District at War, ZN Newsletters x2, Lest We Forget Dambusters, 

Barnes Wallis Pamphlet, Return of the Dambusters Booklet, Als Die Sperrmauer Brach, Air Force Memorials of Lincolnshire and Silent Valley at War. Lots 

of Information. Good Collection. Est £10 - 14 

62 - WW2 Collection of 5 Wing leader Magazines. Titles Include Limited Edition Launch Issue, Volumes 1, 3 and 4. Informative Magazines. Good Overall 

Condition. Est £10 - 14 

63 - Aviation Book Titled Flying Freighters 1st Edition Paperback Book by John K Morton. Published in 2001. Showing Signs of Age. Est £8 - 12 

64 - Aviation Book Signed by Author Jean Gardner Titled Aviation Landmarks 1st Edition Hardback Book by Jean Gardner. Spine and Dust Jacket 

Showing Early Signs of Age. Est £12 - 16 

65 - WW2 Book Titled The Dams Raid- Through the Lens by Helmuth Euler Hardback Book. Published in 2001. Spine and Dust Jacket in Good 

Condition. Est £8 - 12 

66 - WW2 Book Titled V1: The Flying Bomb Paperback Book by Joachim Engelmann. Published in 1992. Fair Overall Condition. Est £8 - 12 

67 - WW2 Book Titled Midget Submarines of the Second World War Hardback Book by Paul Kemp. Published in 2003. Spine and Dust Jacket in Good 

Condition. Est £8 - 12 

68 - WW2 Book Titled The Avro Lancaster- A Comprehensive Guide for the Modeller, Manchester and Lincoln by Richard A Franks. 1st Edition 

Paperback Book. Published in 2000. Good Condition. Est £8 - 12 

69 - WW2. Decorative Plate Showing Eagles Nest- Kehlsteinhaus 1834m. 7.5 inches in Wide. Fantastic Plate. Good Condition. Est £8 - 12 

70 - WW2. Dambusters Collection includes, 8th May 1988 617 Squadron Evening Prayer Programme, 74th Reunion Dinner Menu Signed by John Bell 

and 5 others, 90th Birthday Barnes Wallis Souvenir Brochure, Lancaster at Derwent Pamphlet, 16th May 1993 Act of Remembrance, 7 Unsigned First 

Day Covers. Good Collection. Est £20 - 24 

71 - WW2 Collection of 12 Images/Photos. Includes 7 x 5 inch colour Spitfire in flight photo, 5 Colour Postcard Photos, Last of the Tirpitz Magazine 

Cutting, Three 5.5 x 4 inch Black and White Glossy Photos and 10 x 6 inch Black and White Medals Photo. Est £10 - 14 

72 - WW2. Vinyl Record for A Service of Thanksgiving for the Life and Work of Sir Barnes Wallis From St Pauls Cathedral. Est £8 - 12 

73 - WW2. Artist Nicolas Trudgian Signed Guy Gibson's Beaufighter Black and White Print 11 x 9.5 inch. Damage to Bottom Left Hand Corner. Est £20 - 

24 

74 - WW2. Flt Lt Bob Knights DSO DFC Signed 9 x 6 inch Glossy Image of Knights. Signed in blue ink. Good Condition. Est £10 - 14 

75 - WW2 Book Titled Bomber Pilot by Captain Donald Macintosh, Signed by Macintosh. 1st Edition Paperback Book. Published in 2006. Good Overall 

Condition. Est £10 - 14 

76 - WW2 Book Signed by John Leyton Titled Images of War- Stalag Luft III- The German POW Camp that inspired the Great Escape by Charles 

Messenger. 1st Edition Paperback Book. Good Condition. Est £10 - 14 

77 - WW2 Multi Signed book Titled The Wartime Profile of 617 Squadron 1st Edition Paperback Book by Chris Ward. Signed by John Bell, Geo 'Johnny' 

Johnson, Benny Goodman, Mary Stopes-Roe, Sydney Grimes and one other. Good Condition. Est £20 - 24 

78 - WW2 Book Titled IN The Shadow of The Wooden Horse 1st Edition Paperback Book by Tom Wilson. Signed by Tom Wilson. Published in 2009. 

Good Overall Condition. Est £10 - 14 

79 - WW2 Multi Signed book Titled Tirpitz- The Halifax Raids Paperback Book by Nigel Smith. Signed on a bookplate by Pilot Officer Donald Macintyre, 

Pilot Officer Ian Hewitt, Sgt Vic Stevens, Sgt Ben Gibbons, Flt Lt Mick How, Pilot Officer Ronnie Waite and St Lt Bernhard Bergersen. Published in 2003. 

Good Overall Condition. Est £10 - 14 

80 - WW2. Wg Cdr Jock Calder DSO DFC & Bar Signed United Nations First Day Cover. 11/3/77 postmark. Est £8 - 12 

81 - Military. Squadron Leader M.J. Baker Signed Sir Barnes Wallis FDC. British Stamp with 15 June 1976 Postmark. Est £8 - 12 

82 - Military. The Dambusters FDC Signed by Two Pilots who Flew This Cover, Wg Cdr CA Vasey and Sqn Ldr J Stanley. British stamp with 3 Dec 70 

Postmark. Good condition. Est £8 - 12 

83 - WW2. Flt Lt Bob Holland of 617 Squadron Signed Moonlight Run First Day Cover. British stamp with 30th October 1999 Postmark. Est £8 - 12 

84 - WW2. Luftwaffe Ace Paul Zorner Signed Signature Piece with Black and White Photo Attached to Personalised Bio Paper. Est £10 - 14 

85 - WW2. Barnes Wallis And Arthur T Harris Signed 4 x 2.5 inch autograph Slip. Good Condition. Est £60 - 65 

86 - WW2 Collection of 10 RAF WW2 Pilots Signature Cuttings. Includes Flt Lt W Howarth DFM, Ted Wass, Flt Lt Len Sumpter, James Tait, Ivor Foster, 

Steve Stevens, Maurice Stevens, and 3 others. Est £12 - 16 

87 - WW2 Collection of 10 RAF WW2 Pilots Signature Cuttings. Includes Eric Varney, Frank Tolley, Roly Duck, Mac Hamilton x2, Ken O Briens, Flt Lt AF 

Burcher, James Tait, Bob Knights, Paddy Gingles and 2 others. Est £12 - 16 

88 - WW2 Collection of 10 RAF WW2 Pilots Signature Cuttings. Includes Fredrich Johnson DFC, Ken Oatley, Geoffrey Whittle, Joe Roddis, Maurice 

Stevens, Cal Younger, Des Curtis and 1 other. Est £12 - 16 

89 - WW2 Collection of 10 RAF WW2 Pilots Signature Cuttings. Includes Ron Jeffries, Jack Lyon, John Pritchard, Ken O Briens, Alan Payne, Maurice 

Snowball and Eric Varney. Est £12 - 16 

90 - WW2 Collection of 10 RAF WW2 Pilots Signature Cuttings. Includes John Tipton, Maurice Snowball, Alan Payne, Dick Starkey, Reg Spencer, Doug 

Reed, Dick Maywood, Colin Cole and Ken Jenkinson. Est £12 - 16 

91 - WW2 Collection of Two Bookplates Multi Signed by Stalag Luft POWs. Includes Cal Younger, John Harrison, Denis Thorpe, Harry Levy, Doug Fry? 

And one other. Est £12 - 16 



 

 

92 - WW2 Collection of 10 RAF WW2 Pilots Signature Cuttings. Includes Jack Lyon, Maurice Snowball, Ken Jenkinson, Colin Cole, Jock Brown, Frank 

Leatherdale and others. Est £12 - 16 

93 - WW2 Collection of 10 RAF WW2 Pilots Signature Cuttings. Includes Raymond Worrall, Andy Andrews, John Digman, Reg Davey, Maurice Snowball, 

Harry Hughes, Ernie Fenton, Jack Lyon and one other. Est £12 - 16 

94 - WW2 Collection of 10 RAF WW2 Pilots Signature Cuttings. Includes Geo Dunn, Eric Varney, Steve Bethill, George Lash, Jack Warner, Gordon 

Mellor, Roy Akehurst, and others. Est £12 - 16 

95 - WW2 Collection of 10 RAF WW2 Personnel Signature Cuttings. Includes Jack Watson, Frank Tolley, Eric Varney, Eileen Albone (Guy Gibson's 

WAAF Driver), Bill Gordon, George Chalmers, Colin Cole and Others. Est £12 - 16 

96 - WW2 Luftwaffe Ace Generalleutnant Gunther Rall Signed 5.5 x 4 inch Signature Sheet. Signed in black ink. Est £10 - 14 

97 - WW2. Piece of Skin from Avro Lancaster. Measures 2.5 x 1.5 inch Approx. Colour is Brown. Est £20 - 24 

98 - WW2 Collection of 5 WW2 Aces Signed Signature Cuttings. Includes Sqn Ldr Cyril Penna DFM, W/O Ernie Patterson DFM, Willi Noller, Gunther 

Seager KC, Hans Ekkehard Bob. Good Collection. Est £14 - 18 

99 - WW2. Wg Cdr John Freeborn and Flt Lt Tony Pickering Signed 12 x 8 inch Colour Photo. Both Signed in Black ink. Est £12 - 16 

100 - WW2. Collection of 3 617 sqn Pilots Signed Photos. Major Nick Knilans Signed Two 6 x 4 inch colour Photos and Flt Lt Ken Trent Signed Black and 

White Postcard Photo. Est £14 - 18 

101 - Military. Sqn Ldr A.M Tomalin Signed Operation Chastise First Day Cover. British stamp with 16th May 1993 Postmark. Est £8 - 12 

102 - Aviation. R.100 Collection of Unsigned FDC and a Pamphlet all About R.100 Airship. Est £8 - 12 

103 - WW2 Book Titled Aircraft of World War 2- 600 Full Colour Illustrations Paperback Book by Bill Gunston. Published in 1982. Showing Signs of Age. 

Est £8 - 12 

104 - WW2 Book Titled Fighter! - A Pictorial History of International Fighter Aircraft Hardback Book by Bill Gunston. Published in 1998. Spine and Dust 

Jacket in Fair condition. Est £8 - 12 

105 - WW2 Book Titled the Few- Summer 1940, The Battle of Britain Hardback Book by Philip Kaplan and Richard Collier. Published in 1996. Spine and 

Dust Jacket in Fair Condition. Est £8 - 12 

106 - WW2 Book Titled Blitzkrieg- Hitlers Masterplan for The Conquest of Europe 1st Edition paperback Book By Nigel Cawthorne. Published in 2012. 

Fair Overall Condition. Est £8 - 12 

107 - WW2 Book Titled The Battle of Britain 1st Edition Hardback Book by Jon Lake. Published in 2000. Fair Overall Condition. Est £8 - 12 

108 - WW2 Book titled The Nazis 1st Edition Hardback Book by George Bruce. Published in 1974. Spine and Dust Jacket Showing Signs of Age. Est £8 - 

12 

109 - WW2 Book Titled Classic Fighters and Bombers of World War II 1st Edition Hardback Book by Aero data International Publications. Published in 

1981. Spine and Dust Jacket in Fair Condition. Est £8 - 12 

110 - Letter 22 May 75 Signed by Wg Cdr J R Tanner Pilot Vulcan Mk11 Commanding Officer 1964 - 66,. Est £8 - 12 

111 - Letter dated 1 6 74 Signed by Mrs Ann Welch, the only woman to have represented Gt Britain in a World Gliding Championship. Est £8 - 12 

112 - Letter Dated April 1971 Signed by Air Commodore Roger Topp, pilot who flew gliders after D-Day and formed the Black Arrows display team After a 

forced glider landing near the Rhine in March 1945 he destroyed an enemy gun emplacement with an anti-tank rocket launcher. Est £8 - 12 

113 - Letter Dated 29 April 1974 Signed by Air Vice Marshal Sir John de Milt Severe MVO OBE AFC RAF (15 August 1925 - 4 October 2015) was a 

senior RAF officer and aerobatic display pilot. Senior appointments included Commanding Officer of RAF Kinloss, Commandant of the Central Flying 

School, Air Officer Commanding the Southern Maritime Air Region, and Captain of the Queen's Flight. In 1960, he won the King's Cup Race and the 

British air Racing Championship. Est £8 - 12 

114 - Letter Dated 7 5 73 Personally Signed by Captain H W C Alger RFC WW1 Pilot who also flew the Vickers Vernon no 45 Sqn at RAF Hinaidi in 1924. 

Est £12 - 16 

115 - Letter Dated 7th April 1974 Signed by Robert Grant Grant-Ferris, Baron Harvington, AE PC (30 December 1907 - 1 January 1997) was a British 

Conservative Party politician. Born Robert Grant Ferris, he was educated at Douai School and served in the RAF Fighter Pilot during the War, receiving 

the Air Efficiency Award in 1942. Est £8 - 12 

116 - Typed Letter Dated 16th December 1975 Signed by J E Doran Webb Qualified RAF Pilot 13th March 1924 at RAF Duxford Posted to 406 Fleet 

Fighter Flight based at RAF Leuchars flew Gloster Biplanes later posted to 17 Fighter Sqn at Hawkinge. Est £8 - 12 

117 - 4etter Dated 5 March 1976 Signed by E A Shipman 41 Sqn Battle of Britain fighter pilot. Died 1998. Battle of Britain Details Enclosed. Est £10 - 14 

118 - Commadore John Allan Cecil Cecil-Wright AFC (28 August 1886 - 14 July 1982), WW1 Army Veteran 1915. And in 1916 he transferred and Joined 

Royal Flying Corps 1916 and Conservative Party politician. In 1905 he was granted a commission in the 1st Volunteer Battalion, Royal Warwickshire 

Regiment. Three years later, when the Territorial Force was created, he helped form a company of the Army Service Corps. Following the outbreak of 

War, he accompanied his unit to France in 1915. In 1916 he transferred to the Royal Flying Corps. He rose to become Sqn Ldr of 605 Sqn (County of 

Warwick) Bomber Sqn Royal Auxiliary Air Force, from 1926 to 1936.Awarded the Air Force Cross (AFC) in the 1931 New Year Honours List. Est £10 - 14 

119 - 4andwritten Letter Dated 27 Feb 76 Signed by AC John Marlow Thompson 111 Sqn Battle of Britain Pilot. Battle of Britain Details enclosed. . Est £8 

- 12 

120 - Typed Letter Signed by Air Marshal T N Stack CB, CVO, CBE, AFC, RAF., On 9 Sep 1937 Flight Cadet, RAF College, Cranwell 29 Jul 1939: 

Appointed to a Permanent Commission, 1939: Served on Flying Boats. Pilot, No 204 Sqn.24 Jul 1940: Attended Course at No 2 School of General 

Reconnaissance, RAF Squires Gate 1 Jan 945: Navigation Staff Officer, HQ Coastal Command. 1954: Served in Transport Command (Far East). Est £8 - 

12 

121 - Headed Paper dur Fuhrer und Reichstanzler (by Fuhrer and Reichstanzler) headed Paper Signed by a Copy Facsimile of Adolf Hitler. Est £10 - 14 

122 - HMS Ark Royal Signed J Moffat flew off HMS Ark Royal to attack the Bismarck 26 Sep 79 - BFPS 1622 - 40th Anniversary of the Shooting Down of 

the First Enemy Aircraft by the FAA HMS Ark Royal 9p Year of the Child stamp. Personally Signed by Swordfish Pilot Lt Cdr John Moffat who flew off 

HMS Ark Royal with 818 Sqn when he took part in the attack on Bismarck led by Lt Cdr T Coode. John Moffat torpedo was the first to strike the Bismarck. 

He was piloting one of three Swordfish open-cockpit biplanes that set off from the aircraft carrier Ark Royal to take vengeance on the Bismarck, which 



 

 

days before had destroyed the British warship Hood with the loss of 1,416 lives It was the torpedo he fired that crippled the rudder of the German 

battleship, leaving it at the mercy of Royal Navy ships which then sank it in the Atlantic off the west coast of France on May 27, 1941. Est £12 - 16 

123 - Complete USA Presidential Collection of 37 Commemorative envelopes Plus Official Album. Est £20 - 24 

124 - Collection of 72 Commemorative Covers 50th Anniversary World War 11 Commemorative Cover with Detailed insert Cards From German Troops 

Cross into Czechoslovakia to -Japan Takes Wake Island 23 December 1941. Est £20 - 24 

125 - Postcard of Pavel Popovich Signed himself Ukrainian pilot cosmonaut 12 3 82CCCp Postmark. Coloured Postcard of Self Pavel Popovich issued 

1972 Personally Signed by Pavel Romanovich Popovich (1930-2009) Ukrainian pilot cosmonaut. Flew on Vostok 4, Soyuz 14. Commander of first military 

space station mission. Graduated from Military Pilot School, Grozny, 1954. Graduated from Air Force Academy, Monino, 1968. Cosmonaut training March 

1960 - 18 January 1961. Was to have been commander of the first crew for Salyut 2 in April 1973. Call sign: Berkut (Golden Eagle). Director of AIUS 

Agroresurs, Moscow. Detachment: TsPK-1. Departed Date: 1982-01-26. Marital Status: Deceased. First date: 1930-10-05 Died 2009-09-29. Duration: 

18.69 days. Est £12 - 16 

126 - Russian Space Cover Signed Stepanovich Demin Russian cosmonaut on Sojus 154 12 IV 1975 Mockba CCCP Special Postmark. Personally 

Signed by Stepanovich Demin (1926-1998) Russian engineer cosmonaut Died 1998-12-18. Duration in Space 2.01 days. Both Flew on Soyuz2 15. Est 

£12 - 16 

127 - Space Cover Signed A Leonov and V Kubasov Both Russian cosmonaut 15 7 75 CCCP Special postmark Space Cover Personally Signed by 

Aleksei Arkhipovich Leonov (1934-) Russian pilot cosmonaut. Flew on Voskhod 2, Soyuz 19 (ASTP). First person to walk in space Duration in Space 7.02 

days. and Valeri Nikolayevich Kubasov (1935-) Russian engineer cosmonaut. Flew on Soyuz 6, Soyuz 19 (ASTP), Salyut 6 EP-5. Total Duration in Space 

18.75 days. Est £30 - 34 

128 - Russia Space Cover Signed Viktor Gorbatko Soviet cosmonaut flew 37 missions. Russia Space Cover Personally Signed by Major General Viktor 

Vassilyevich Gorbatko (1934-) Russian pilot cosmonaut. Flew on Soyuz 7, Soyuz 24, Salyut 6 EP-7. Duration in space. 30.53 days. Est £12 - 16 

129 - Russian Space Cover Signed Siegfried Jahn (East German) cosmonaut Soyuz 31 3 9 78 CCCP Special postmark Sojus 31 Space Cover Personally 

Signed by Sigmund Jahn German pilot cosmonaut. Flew on Salyut 6 He made his space flight from August 26 through September 3, 1978, as the 

research cosmonaut of the spaceship Soyuz-31 (call sign - Yastreb-2) together with Soviet Valery Bykovsky. The cosmonauts worked onboard the orbital 

complex Salyut-6 - Soyuz -29 - Soyuz -30 together with Vladimir Vasilyevich Kovalenok and Alexsander Sergeyevich Ivanchenkov. Their stay in space 

was 7 days 20 hours 49 minutes and 4 second. Est £10 - 14 

130 - 1939 Bohemia and Moravia Hitter's Postcard 50th Birthday Prag Special Postmark on 5h Czech Stamp. Postcard of Hitler with Slogan Reads The 

Creator of the Greater German Empire. The Map shown already includes Danzig on the right, The ''Polish corridor'' Between it and Germany would cease 

to exist. Following a few months away. . Est £8 - 12 

131 - 1938 Showing Herrman Goering Sports Complex with Set of 4 stamps for the Games with Hitler's Birthday issue with Special National Gymnastic 

Sport's Festival, Breslan's 27 7 1938 Special Swastika postmark The Postcard Showing Herrman Goering Sports Complex used for the Games. The 

buildings and atlas all identified on the bottom left of the reverse. Est £8 - 12 

132 - 20 IX 38 ASCH Postmark Publicity Postcard Hitler Youth, with added Red Cachet We have gained our Freedom and that of the World. Produced by 

Local Nazis. Sudetenland an area in the north-west part of the Czech Republic, on the border with Germany. Allocated to Czechoslovakia after the First 

World War, it became an object of Nazi expansionist policies and was ceded to Germany as a result of the Munich Agreement of September 1938. In 

1945 the area was returned to Czechoslovakia. Est £8 - 12 

133 - 1938 Hitler German Postcard 13 March 1938 Ein Volk Ein Reich Ein Fuhrer (13 March 1938 One People One Empire One Leader) with 10 4 38 

Berlin CDS Vote Yes for the Fuhrer Slogan Postmark (Which is the Large Format for use in Germany. Commemorative Postcard issued for the Plebiscite 

with imprinted stamp. Originally intended for release on 13th March for the Plebiscite organized by the Austrian Nazi Leader, Schussnigg. It was released 

in April following the Annexation of Austria. . Est £8 - 12 

134 - Collection of 10 Different Propaganda Cards, Mostly Anti-Nazi, 1977 Reprints from the originals from 1928 and 1937 made by John Heartfield 

Pscudonym (fictitious name,) for Helmut Herzfelde) with complete translation and some additional Information. Est £12 - 16 

135 - 1941 Nazi Military with Decorations Radio Operators with Special Postmark 12 1 1941 Schweinfurt Radio Operators. Est £8 - 12 

136 - 1941 Unused Nazi Military with Decorations Infantry - Close Combat award. . Est £8 - 12 

137 - Postcard Leipzig Street with Many Nazi Banners With 4 3 41 Leipzig Special Postmark Leipzig Trade Fair. Est £8 - 12 

138 - 1941 Photo Germany in France German Army Matching Champs Elysees and Arc de Triomphe in Paris, Dated 27 12 1942 Paris Fieldpost Used. . 

Est £8 - 12 

139 - 1936 Summer Olympic Games 5 8 1936 Berlin Olympia Stadium Special Postmark ON German 6pf+4pf Olympic Games Footballer Stamp. The 

Reichs Sports Field in Berlin. Postcard has added blue Berlin Reich Sports field Olympic Cachet. Est £8 - 12 

140 - 1936 Summer Olympic Games 5 8 1936 Berlin Olympia Stadium Special Postmark on German 6pf+4pf Olympic Games Footballer Stamp. Postcard 

picture of The Reichs Sports Field in Berlin. Postcard has added blue Berlin Reich Sports field Olympic Cachet. Est £8 - 12 

141 - 1936 Summer Olympic Games 2 8 36 The opening Parade of the Athletes. With special postmark on German 6pf+4pf Olympic Games Footballer 

Stamp. Postcard Picture of The East Towers of the Assembly Area as part of the Stadium Complex in Berlin The Reichs Sports Field in Berlin. Postcard 

has added black Berlin Reich Sports field Olympia Cachet. Est £8 - 12 

142 - 1936 Summer Olympic Games Olympic sailing competitions Kiel 4 - 14 August 1936 with 21 10 36 Berlin Postmark on 4+6pf To the rear of the 

Yacht is the Marine Memorial in Laboe. These Postcards were only available at Special Post Officers in Berlin and Kiel The Laboe Naval Memorial is the 

sweeping brick monolith that is dedicated to those fallen in the battles of World War I and II, but also on the grounds is one of only four remaining U-boats 

in the world which Germany bought back for the sweet price of a single Deutsche Mark. The tall brick tower at the site was actually built in 1936 to 

remember those lost in WWI. The tall, curved structure was not designed to resemble any single form or item but was instead meant to simply inspire 

positive feelings in all those who gaze upon it. After WWII the scope of the monument's remembrance was expanded to include German soldiers who 

perished in the fighting, but later on the memorial was simply christened to be devoted to. Est £8 - 12 

143 - Officially issued Postcard for the Winter aid. 1 12 36 Lenia Postmark. It Celebrates the Completion of the laying of 1000 KN of Motorway. A Major 

roll was placed on the New Roads was to be as secondary and emergency landing strips for aircraft. For this, they had much deeper foundations than 



 

 

needed so that they were relatively bomb resistant. The Picture on the Postcard showing Hitler opening the Autobahn building programmer in 1933. Est 

£8 - 12 

144 - Hitler's 52nd Birthday 4 Stamps with 4 Different Special Postmarks 20th April Hitler's Birthday /Berlin W9 Swastika postmark 20th April Hitlers 

Birthday Obersalzburg Swastika postmark 24 9 41 Wiener Vinna Fair 2 25 11 41 Berlin Europe United against Bolshevism Swastika postmark. Est £8 - 12 

145 - 29 9 37 Mussolini's State First Special Postmark. Postcard no 3 Honouring Dead S.A. Troopers. Nuremberg Rally Postal Stationery Card 8. Est £8 - 

12 

146 - 15 Apr 1976 Dutch Sqdns's Signed by 5 Battle of Britain Pilots, Crew. WAAF. Est £10 - 14 

147 - 4RNSC18c Rare Victoria Cross WW2 mini-Sub heroes signed cover. James Magennis VC and Ian Fraser VC signed official 130th Ann VC Navy 

cover. Good condition. Est £20 - 24 

148 - WW2 RAF Battle of Britain 50th Anniversary Complete Set of RAFA 1-20 Codes FDC's Signed by Battle of Britain Pilots. Great Signatures within 

this lot include Bunny Currant, Dennis David, George Unwin, Rod Learoyd, Paddy Barthropp, Bob Doe, Harold Bird-Wilson, Tom Gleave, AVM Desmond 

Hughes, DE Gillam, IH Cosby, George Darley, H M Stephen. M B D Duke - Woolley, HAV Hogan, Charlton Haw, Alan Deere, John Cunningham, G 

Haworth, Roland Beaumont. Plus 2 Fantastic Collection. Good condition. Est £100 - 104 

149 - 1st Oct 1998 Battle of Britain Signed 22 Battle of Britain Pilots, Crew. In Commemoration of the Battle of Britain Suite at the Royal Star & Garter 

Home. Est £30 - 34 

150 - JS(CC)77d Signed by B A James MC 39th out of the Tunnel during Gt Escape from Stalag Luft 3. Recaptured Sentenced to Death 5.4.2001 - BFPS 

2623 56th Anniv. of the Sachsenhausen Todesmarsch Special Signed by Sqn Ldr Bertram Arthur James MC 39th out of the Tunnel during Gt Escape 

from Stalag Luft 3. Recaptured Sentenced to Death Liberated US Army. Est £14 - 18 

151 - HA18c W A Bishop cover Signed E Percival WW1 Pilot, Bishop and 3 Battle of Britain Signed by Air Marshall W A Bishops Son Art Bishop and Lt 

Edgar Percival. Australian Edgar Percival was a WW1 Fighter Pilot who served with 60 Sqn, Also Signed by 4 Flt Lt R. Wolton 153 Sqn Died 1993, Battle 

of Britain FIt. Lt. Ludwik A. Martel 603 Fighter Sqn. 1940. Battle of Britain. He joined 54 Squadron at Catterick in Mid-September 1940 and moved to 603 

Squadron at Hornchurch John Keatings British air gunners with 219 sqn in Battle of Britain Details and 3 Black & White Photos enclosed. Certified Copy 

391 of 1312. signed Project Officer. Est £6 - 10 

152 - HA40c Signed 3 2 Battle of Britain Fighter pilot Wg. Cdr.R.P. Beamont Z T A Wroblewski 302 Sqn Polish J Keatings Air Gunner with 219 Sqn 

Certified Copy 688 of 1269. Details enclosed. . Est £10 - 14 

153 - 40/6 Signed by 11 Battle of Britain Pilots Foxley-Norris, Pat Hancock, J R Urwin Mann, William (Sticks) James Gregory, K A Lawrence (N Z) Alan W 

Gear, Avis Hearn WAAF, John Keatings, John Gibson (NZ) Trevor Gray. Est £14 - 18 

154 - JS40/6c Signed by 12 Battle of Britain Pilots Foxley-Norris, Pat Hancock John Booth, Avis Hearn WAAF, John Keatings, Richard Haine John 

Gibson, G Leggett A.L. Winskill Alan W Gear P.H. Fox Bird Wilson 17 Sqn Battle of Britain Fighter Pilot. Certified Copy no 0581 of 1000. Est £14 - 18 

155 - (CC)55 Signed by 7 Battle of Britain. John Keatings, Leopold Heimes (Belgian) G Leggett, Peter Ayerst, Trevor Gray, W H Hodds, Robert F T Doe. 

Est £10 - 14 

156 - Test Pilot Kindermann Signed Kinderman. Chief Test pilot for Junkers. Personally Signed by Kapt K B Kinderman. Chief Test pilot for Junkers 

Details and photograph of Kapt Kindermann and Junkers. Photo & details enclosed Certified Copy 957 of 999 signed Hans Rossbach. . Est £8 - 12 

157 - Test Pilot Neville F Duke Cover Signed 3 Battle of Britain Pilots N Duke & Z Wroblewski, K MacKenzie Certified Copy No 0127 of 1000. Est £8 - 12 

158 - Test Pilot Nitschke Cover Signed 3 Luftwaffe Pilots & B of B air gunner Flugkapitan Gerhard Nitschke Heinkels Chief Test Pilot. Oberleutnant Ulrich 

Steinhilper, I/JG52 Karl Tettleback, John Keatings. Certified No 112 of 934 Signed I G Smith & Hans Rossbach. Est £8 - 12 

159 - Test Pilot Cover Hanna Reitsch Signed Gerd Achgelis Helicopter & WW11 Jet Test Pilot. In 1942 tested Rocket propelled Messerschmitt 163s at 

Rechlin, in 1944 became the first women to fly the V1 Jet and on 29 April 1945 flew the last aircraft to leave Berlin in WW11. Certified Copy 0627 of 1000. 

Est £30 - 40 

160 - Test Pilot Cover Hanna Reitsch Signed Gerd Achgelis Helicopter & WW11 Jet Test Pilot. & Otto Kutzner Luftwaffe Pilot Ace 9 Gerd Achgelis In 

1942 tested Rocket propelled Messerschmitt 163s at Rechlin, in 1944 became the first women to fly the V1 Jet and on 29 April 1945 flew the last aircraft 

to leave Berlin in WW11. Certified Copy 0913 of 1000. Est £30 - 34 

161 - Test Pilot W Trenkle Cover Signed by Flugkapitan Wendelin Trenkle Messerschmitt Test Pilot 9,000 with MTT and about 5,000 with Me 109 plus 

others Me 108,210,410,262 and 323 four & Six engined glider During the 1930's Trenkle was a flying instructor with the Luftwaffe and in 1937 he became 

Chief Test Pilot of the Messerschmitt-Zwigweks where he test flew the first ME-108 to be produced and went on, during WW11,to test fly the ME-109 and 

ME-262. In 1945 he claimed to have shot down a P-38 Lightning. It was during this test flying service that in 1942, Trenkle was granted the title of 

Flugkapitan at the age of 30, the youngest age at which this honour was ever granted. Details enclosed Certified Copy No566 of 992 by Hans Rossbach 

& F Waters. Est £10 - 14 

162 - TP10 Jeffrey Quill Cover Signed Wg Cdr R I Mowat Battle of Britain,. Est £8 - 12 

163 - ES33c Battle of Arnhem Special Signed by General Sir John Hackett G.C.B,C.B.E.,D.S.O.M.C. and 3 resistance members Dr. Elsa Caspers 

Resistance member of the cell whose task was to sabotage and work for an Intelligence Service. , Koos Meyer joined the Albrecht Group made trips for 

the liberated South Netherlands to the occupied North and personally made 29 trips the group made 374 trip in total. And When Idenburg was a member 

of the Resistance, and Brigadier Hackett stayed at the Idenburg family safe house. Enclosed detailed inserts cards. Est £8 - 12 

164 - FF8c Zeppelin Signed Adolf Fischer Zeppelin Crew member Hindenburg in 1937 Adolf Fischer Zeppelin Engine Mechanic, Crew member 

Hindenburg in 1937 and spent 4 weeks in Hospital in New York recovering from the injuries he suffered in the Lake Hurst disaster.. Certified Copy no 

1418 of 1466. Est £8 - 12 

165 - FF18c Zeppelin Signed Oskar Fink steersman LZ127 Graf Zeppelin Personally Signed by Oskar Fink Oskar Fink was posted to the LZ127 Graf 

Zeppelin as a steersman and flew with the aircraft mainly the South American routes. Detail enclosed with black and white photo. Certified Cover no 582 

of 1481 and signed by the project officer. Est £8 - 12 

166 - Black & white Print Signed Ulrich Steinhilper, Luftwaffe Pilot Shoot down over Britain Black and white Print Size 3 by 4½ inches of Ulrich Steinhilper 

Personally Signed (Hand signed) by Ulrich Steinhilper, Luftwaffe Me109 pilot with JG 52 fought in the Battle of Britain Luftwaffe Shot down in the Battle of 

Britain. . Est £10 - 14 



 

 

167 - Black and white Print Signed General Gunther Rall Knight's 275 Victories Black and white Print Size 3¼ by 5½ inches of General Gunther Rall 

Personally Signed (Hand signed) by General Gunther Rall Knight's Cross with Oak Leaves and Swords.275 victories. Est £10 - 14 

168 - B32c 50th Anniversary B 17 Signed 3 USA Pilots Le May, F Gailer Ace 6 ½ victories, W E Hardy 7 Victories signed General Curtis Emerson Le May 

United States Air Force He is credited with designing and implementing an effective, but also controversial, systematic strategic bombing campaign in the 

Pacific theatre of WW11. During the war, he was known for planning and executing a massive bombing campaign against cities in Japan and a crippling 

minelaying campaign in Japan's internal waterways. After the war, he unintentionally initiated the Berlin Airlift, then reorganized the Strategic Air 

Command (SAC) into an effective instrument of nuclear war. He served as Chief of Staff of the U.S. Air Force from 1961 until his retirement in 1965. and 

by Air Commodore R Dick B17 Flying Fortress Pilot who flew the covers. Brigadier General Frank L Gailer Jr USAF in September 1943 General Gailer 

was assigned to Columbia Army Air Base, S.C., for tactical training in the B-25 aircraft and in February 1944 was transferred to P-40 training at 

Thomasville, Ga. In July 1944 he joined the 357th Fighter Group in England as a P-51 pilot. Flying with the 363rd Fighter Squadron, he was credited with 

destroying 6 1/2 enemy aircraft before he was shot down in November 1944 and interned by the Germans as a prisoner of war in Stalag One. also Signed 

by Cdr W E Hardy VF - 17 USS Hornet F6F Hellcats 7 Victories. Certified Copy no 0123 of 1396. Very few issued with additional Signatures. Est £10 - 14 

169 - B37c 40th Anniv use of Mitchell By RAF Signed General J H Doolittle Raid on Tokyo Personally Signed General James Harold Doolittle Lead the 

attack on Tokyo. Cover depicts Lt Col Doolittle in USAAF NA Mitchell 02344 bombing shipping in Tokyo Harbour on 18 April 1942 and 320 Squadron 

Royal Netherlands Air Force badge. The North American B25 Mitchell entered service with the USAAF in 1941 and in 1943 the first of over 800 Mitchell 

entered service with the RAF and were used extensively by Bomber Command and later the 2nd Tactical Air Force. The Mitchell is best remembered for 

the attack led by General Doolittle USAAF on Tokyo on 18th April 1942. The 15 Mitchells took off from US Carrier Hornet and all ran out of fuel over 

China and crash landed. Of the 75 Aircrew, General Doolittle and1 59 others returned to American Units, 5 died accidentally and the other 10 were 

captured and tried by the Japanese, of these 3 were executed, 1 died in prison and 6 were released at the end of the War. General Doolittle later 

commanded the USAAFs 12th Air Force in North Africa,15th in Italy and the 8th in England from 1944 and the Pacific from 1945. Flown in 1st Tac Recon 

Sqn from RAF Alconbury to the Italian Air Force Base at Aviano in Italy Phantom RF4C No 580 pilot Captain S Gruca USAF. The cover was reflown on 

Christmas Eve 1983 in a Lockheed TR 1 of the 95th Reconnaissance Squadron, 17th Reconnaissance Wing, whilst on a routine training sortie from 

Alconbury. Pilot Major T Evans Aircraft TR1 070 Flight Time 9 + hours. Photo and details of General Doolittle enclosed. Certified no1029 of 1470 Signed 

project Officer. Est £20 - 24 

170 - B37 1st Operational Use of the Mitchell by RAF Signed by 3 USA Ace's, Brig General Thomas L Hayes, Captain Bruce M Barackman, Colonel Paul 

S Bechtel 17 May 1983 First Operational Use of the Mitchell by the Royal Air Force. Cover of N.A. Mitchell Flown in Phantom. Personally Signed by 

Captain Bruce M Barackman USN fighter Pilot with VF 50 aboard the USS Bataan and USS Cowpens. WW11 Ace 5 Brig General Thomas L Hayes 

USAF P51 Pilot of 8th Air Force. WW11 Ace 8 ½ Victories, Colonel Paul S Bechtel USAF Paul S Bechtel US Air Force, Purple Heart, ace with 5 WW11 

Victories. Details enclosed. Est £12 - 16 

171 - AC19c 40 Anniv VE - Day Signed CoI.P.S.Gabraski, L W Lilley Ace 7, F L Gaunt Ace 8 ( 3 in one Flight ) 8 May 85 BFPS 1945 postmark 40 Anniv 

VE - Day Flown in North American Mustang Personally Signed CoI.P.S.Gabraski (Top US Air Ace also in Korean War Black & White Photo of Gabreski 

with details. Also Signed by Col Leonard W Lilley USAF 7 Victories & Capt L Gaunt 8 Victories Silver Star for 3 Victories in one Flight. Details enclosed.,. 

Est £14 - 18 

172 - 7 Dec 1991 Pearl Harbour. This is no drill Signed Philip Rasmussen USA Pilot got Airbourne 1941 Pearl Harbour attack Personally Signed by Col 

Philip Rasmussen 4 Victories. On 7 December 1941 Pearl Harbour six Pilots managed to get their planes airborne during the attack Philip Rasmussen 

was one and Shot down one Japanese aircraft with Curtis P - 36. Details enclosed. Est £14 - 18 

173 - Air Raid Pearl Harbour. This is No Drill Personally Signed by American Ace Lt Col Norman Fortier (5) Victories. 1943 arrived in England with 355th 

becomes the fifth operational fighter group of the Eighth Air Force. Shot down a Stuka on D Day became an Ace on 20 July when he got an Me 109 near 

Munich. Flew 112 missions for 457 combat hours in two tours. Victories 5. 83 air 6 ground. He was stationed at the RAF Station Celle, Germany. He Flew 

the C54, Military version of the Douglas DC 4. He flew into the RAF Base at Gatow carrying Coal on most Flights. details enclosed. Est £10 - 14 

174 - Special Lancaster cover Flt.Lt.. Reid VC holder. 61 & 617 Squadron 17 Apr 1992 Lancaster USPS 50th Anniv 1st Major Bombing Raid by Avro 

Lancaster Aircraft. Special Lancaster cover Personally Flt.Lt. Reid VC Victoria Cross holder. 61 Squadron RAFVR. Awarded the VC for gallantry during a 

raid on Dusseldorf Germany on 3rd November 1943.Despite being severely wounded, continued to fly his damaged Lancaster bomber to bomb 

Dusseldorf. Managed to land his aircraft safely upon return. Also, with 617 Sqn Woodhall Spa Lancasters. Details enclosed. Certified Copy Numbers 36 

of 100 issued Signed Colin Smith,. Est £8 - 12 

175 - 50th Anniv 1st Major Bombing Raid Lancaster Signed T Iveson 617 Sqn's Pilot 50th Anniv First Major Bombing Raid by Avro Lancaster Aircraft. 

Special Lancaster cover Friday 17 April 1932 Lancaster's of 44 & 97 Sqn. bombed M.A.N. diesel- engine works Augsburg, Germany First Announcement 

of Lancasters existence made public. Personally Signed by Sqn Ldr Thomas 'Tony' Iveson DFC, 617 Sqn, Also Sgt. Pilot with 616 Sqn., Battle of Britain. 

Commissioned in May 1942. Did his second operational tour with Bomber Command with 617 Sqn, awarded DFC as acting Sqn. Ldr. with Dambuster 617 

Sq. He was involved in many raids including Brest, Urft Dam, Oslo (Shipping), Ijmuiden, Etaples and the Attack on the U - Boat Pens at Lorient. 6th 

August 1944. Est £8 - 12 

176 - 50th Anniv 1st Major Bombing Raid by Avro Lancaster Aircraft 44 & 97 Sqn signed D Penman 97 Sqn 17th Apr 1992 Lancaster USPS 50th Anniv 

1st Major Bombing Raid by Avro Lancaster Aircraft Lancasters of 44 and 97 Squadrons bombed M.A.N. diesel engine works Augsburg, Germany. First 

Announcement of Lancaster's Existence made public. Special Lancaster cover Personally Signed by Wing Commander D J Penman OBE DSO DFC flew 

with 97 Sqn on the Augsburg Raid for his part awarded DSO. Details enclosed. Certified Copy number 40 of 100 issued. Signed Colin Smith. Est £8 - 12 

177 - 50th Anniv 1st Major Bombing Raid by Avro Lancaster Aircraft 44 & 97 Sqn signed Wg Cdr B Hallows Lancaster Pilot 97 Sqn P A Dorehill 44 Sqn 

Co- Pilot took part in Raid 17th Apr 1992 Lancaster USPS 50th Anniv 1st Major Bombing Raid by Avro Lancaster Aircraft Lancasters of 44 and 97 

Squadrons bombed M.A.N. diesel engine works Augsburg, Germany. First Announcement of Lancaster's Existence made public.. Special Lancaster 

cover Personally Signed Wg Cdr B Hallows Lancaster Pilot 97 Sqn took part in the Augsburg Raid. Also Signed by Flt Lt P A Dorehill DSO DFC, who was 

the co - pilot of Sqn Ldr John Nettleton's one of the six No 44 Squadron Lancaster's that took part in the Augsburg Raid for which he was awarded the 

Distinguished Flying Cross (DFC.) was the only one to make it home. Certified Copy No 54 of 92 issued. 300. Signed Colin Smith. Est £8 - 12 

178 - 50th Anniv 1st Major Bombing Raid by Avro Lancaster Aircraft Double Signed Sgt B A Dowty 44 (Rhodesia & Flt Lt Learoyd VC Victoria Cross 

Holder. 49 Squadron 17th Apr 1992 Lancaster USPS 50th Anniv 1st Major Bombing Raid by Avro Lancaster Aircraft .Special Lancaster cover Personally 



 

 

Signed by Sgt B A Dowty 44 ( Rhodesia) Sqdn on daring daylight operation to bomb the U Boat engine factory at Augsburg on 17 4 42 his Captain H 

Crum carried out a textbook belly landing after being attacked by Richthofen Geschwader Messerschmitt Bf 109's evaded capture for 17 days and ended 

up at Stalag X1 A. POW 139357. Served 1st Crew to take Lancaster on Ops, also Signed Flt Lt Learoyd VC (Victoria Cross Holder) 49 Squadron HP 

Hampden pilot bombing an aqueduct of the Dortmund - Ems Canal on 12 August 1940. aircraft safely upon return CO 44 Sqn December 1941 to May 

1942. Certified of Copy 798 of 100 Signed colin Smith. Est £8 - 12 

179 - Lancaster Postcard Signed by two Air gunners from 463 & 467 Sqn's during WW11 Lancaster B.111 Sqn Postcard Size 9 by 4 inches Personally 

Signed by two Crew Members from 463 (Air Gunner) & 467 (Air Gunner) Sqn's during WW11. Avro Lancaster. No. 463 Squadron RAAF was a Royal 

Australian Air Force heavy bomber squadron during World War II. The squadron was formed in the United Kingdom in late 1943 from personnel and 

aircraft allocated from No. 467 Squadron RAAF. The squadron was equipped with Avro Lancaster bombers and flew its first raids on Germany 

immediately after being formed. Est £8 - 12 

180 - Piece Signed by Lt Frederick Roberts VC Victoria Cross Holder 1858 Oudh. Piece on Headed Paper Dated 3 May 1090 Personally Signed by Lt 

Frederick Roberts VC Victoria Cross Holder 1858 Oudh. Indian Mutiny. Lt Frederick Roberts Entering the East India Company Army as a 2nd Lt with the 

Bengal Artillery on 12 December 1851. He became Aide - de- Camp to his father in 1852, transferred to the Bengal Horse Artillery in 1854 and was 

promoted to Lieutenant on 31 May 1857. fought in the Indian Rebellion in 1857 , seeing action during the Siege and Capture of Delhi He was then present 

at the relief of Lucknow where, as Deputy Assistant Quartermaster-General, he was attached to the staff of Sir Colin Campbell, Commander-in - Chief 

India He was awarded the Victoria Cross for actions on 2 January 1858 at Khudagunge The citation reads: Account of Deed On following the retreating 

enemy on 2 January 1858, at Khodagunge, he saw in the distance two Sepoys going away with a standard. Lieutenant Roberts put spurs to his horse and 

overtook them just as they were about to enter a village. They immediately turned round, and presented their muskets at him, and one of the men pulled 

the trigger, but fortunately the caps snapped, and the standard-bearer was cut down by this gallant young officer, and the standard taken possession of 

by him. He also, on the same day, cut down another Sepoy who was standing at bay, with musket and bayonet, keeping off a Sowar. Lieutenant Roberts 

rode to the assistance of the horseman, and, rushing at the Sepoy, with one blow of his sword cut him across the face, killing him on the spot, With 

Details . Est £30 - 34 

181 - Signed by Sir Redvers Henry Buller Victoria Cross Holder awarded Zulu War, in 1879 Piece Size 4 ¼ by 1 ½ inches Signed Education at Eton, 

Purchased a commission in the 60th Rifles in May 1858.Served in the Second Opium War and promoted to Captain before taking part in the Canadian 

Red River Expedition of 1870. In 1873-74, he was the intelligence officer under Lord Wolseley during the Ashanti campaign, was slightly wounded at the 

Battle of Ordabai. He was promoted to major and appointed a Companion of the order of the Bath. He then served in South Africa during the 9th Cape 

Frontier War in 1878 and the Anglo - Zulu War of 1879. In the Zulu War he commanded the mounted infantry of the northern British column under Sir 

Evelyn Wood. He fought at the British defeat at the Battle of Hlobane, where he was awarded the Victoria Cross for bravery under fire. The following day 

he fought in the British victory at the Battle of Kambule. After the Zulu attacks on the British position were beaten off, he led a ruthless pursuit by the 

mounted troops of the fleeing Zulus. In June 1879, he again commanded mounted troops at the Battle of Ulundi, a British victory which effectively ended 

the war. His VC citation reads For his gallant conduct at the retreat at Inhlobana, on the 28th of March 1879, in having assisted, whilst hotly pursued by 

Zulus, in rescuing Captain C D'Arcy, of the Frontier Light Horse, who was retiring on foot, and carrying him on his horse until he overtook the rear guard. 

Also, for having on the same date and under the same circumstances, conveyed Lieutenant C. Everitt, of the Frontier Light Horse, whose horse had been 

killed under him, to a place of safely. Later on, Colonel Buller, in the same manner, saved a trooper of the Frontier Light Horse, whose horse was 

completely exhausted, and who otherwise would have been killed by the Zulus, who were within 80 yards of him. Est £40 - 44 

182 - Personally Signed by Reginald Rimmer GC (London 1964) Sergeant Bombay Police Force Great courage & coolness date 03-Jun-31. Details & 

Photo enclosed. 3 ¾ by 2 ½ inches. Details enclosed. . Est £10 - 14 

183 - Collection of 6 Signed Test Pilot Covers, Special Signed by Duncan Simson, Leo Sullivan, Capt A P Moll, Ron Gellatly, Stuart Duncan Davies, Paul 

Millett, All Covers Certified Signed. Est £10 - 14 

184 - Collection of 7 Signed Test Pilot Covers, Special Signed by Paul Millett, Roy Moxon, Geoffrey Tyson, Ben Gunn, Jimmy H Orrell, Pat Fillingham. All 

Covers Certified Signed. Est £10 - 14 

185 - Collection of 6 Signed 75th Anniversary of the RAF, Special Signed, Air Vice Marshal Peter Squires, Air Commodore A C Currey, Air Chief Marshal 

Sir David Harcourt - Smith, Air Vice - Marshal W. McRae, All Covers Certified Signed. Est £10 - 14 

186 - Collection of 6 Signed 75th Anniversary of the RAF, Special Signed sir Michael Beetham, Air Chief Marshal Sir Frederick Rosier, Air Chief Marshal 

Sir Michael Knight, Air Vice Marshal W J Herrington, Air Vice Marshal A D Dick. All Covers Certified Signed. Est £10 - 14 

187 - Collection of 11 Boar War Covers Special Signed , Brigadier C A G Wells, General Sir M Walker, , Tom Burke, General Sir R Guy, , Brigadier A F 

Birstwistle, , Major General E J Webb- Carter, , Major General J P Kiszely , Brigadier D A K Biggart, General Sir R Wheeler, , General Sir Michael Walker, 

, Major General T P Toyne Sewell. All Certified Covers. Issued by Benham. Est £12 - 16 

188 - collection of 12 Boar War Covers Special Signed ,The Lord Baden Powell of Gilwell, Captain H R Wyatt, , Brigadier D A K Biggart, Colonel T R 

Cottis, Major General A I Ramsay, , General Sir Jeremy Mackenzie, Brigadier D J Ross, Major General J M F C Hall , Major General J C O R Hopkinson, 

, Brigadier E C W Morrison, Major General J M F C Hall, Major General E H A Beckett. All Certified Covers. Issued by Benham. Est £12 - 16 

189 - collection of 15 Signed RAF Museum Official Flown Airletter. Certified Copies of about 57 issued. From 1972 - 1982. . Est £10 - 14 

190 - WW2. Frank Pleszak 1st Edition Hardback Book Titled The High Peak Dambuster- Sgt Jack Marriott DFM. Published in 2022. Spine and Dust 

Jacket in Good Condition. Est £8 - 12 

191 - WW2. Simon Pearson 1st Edition Hardback Book Titled The Great Escaper- The Life and Death of Roger Bushell Love, Betrayal, Big X and The 

Great Escape. Published in 2013. Spine and Dust Jacket in Good Condition. Est £8 - 12 

192 - WW2. Richard Mead 1st Edition Hardback Book Titled Dambuster-In-Chief- The Life of Air Chief Marshal Sir Ralph Cochrane. Published in 2020. 

Spine and Dust Jacket in Good Condition. Est £8 - 12 

193 - WW2. John Leyton Signed Paul Brickhill Hardback Book Titled The Great Escape. Published in 2002. Slipcase included. Good Overall Condition. 

Est £20 - 24 

194 - WW2. P.R. Reid Hardback Book Titled Colditz. Published in 2015. Slipcase Included. Good Overall Condition. Est £8 - 12 

195 - WW2. Mike Hodgson 1st Edition Paperback Book Titled In Foreign Fields- The Men on the Coningsby, Tattershall and Tattershall Thorpe War 

Memorials. Good Overall Condition. Est £8 - 12 



 

 

196 - WW2. Axis Midget Submarines 1939-45 1st Edition Paperback Book by Jamie Prenatt and Mark Stille. Good Overall Condition. Est £8 - 12 

197 - WW2. Iain Murray 1st Edition Hardback Book Titled Bouncing-Bomb Man- The Science of Sir Barnes Wallis. Published in 2009. Spine and Dust 

Jacket in Good Condition. Est £8 - 12 

198 - Monuments To Courage- Victoria Cross Headstones and Memorials Paperback Book by David Harvey. Published in 2008. Fair Overall Condition. 

Est £8 - 12 

199 - WW2. Major Nick Knilans DFC DSO Signed Handwritten Letter Dated April 14th, 1999. Written and signed in blue Biro. Est £12 - 16 

200 - Royal Air Force Black Logoed First Day Cover Album. NO Inserts. Good Condition. Est £8 - 12 

201 - Aviation. Collection of Four Passenger Airliner Models. Includes Northwest DC10, CP Air DC10, American MD11 and one other. All Complete with 

Stands. Est £20 - 24 

202 - Aviation. Cal Air Passenger Airliner Model. Discolouring. Fair Condition. Est £10 - 14 

203 - Aviation. Royal Dutch Airlines Boeing 777-300ER Collectable Scale Model. In Original Packaging. Est £10 - 14 

204 - Military. The Dambusters 636 Piece Jigsaw Puzzle Showing the Artwork of Renowned Artist Philip E West. Produced by Gibson's. Unopened Bag 

of Puzzle Pieces. Est £10 - 14 

205 - Aviation. Mexican Airliner Scale Collectors Model Boeing 767-284(ER). Complete With Presentation Stand. Est £10 - 14 

206 - Aviation. Collection of 18 Aviation Magazines. Titles include Aviation News, Flypast, Aeroplane, Airliner World. Some Interesting Content. Est £10 - 

14 

207 - WW2. Arthur Harris and Artist Terence Cuneo Signed Colour Print Titled The Last Halifax by Cuneo. Limited Edition 619 of 850. Mounted 

Professionally to an overall size of 32 x 28 inches. Est £60 - 65 

208 - WW2. Flt Sgt Victor Harding and Artist Charles Joseph Signed Colour Print Titled Final Departure. Limited Edition 254 of 627. Mounted 

Professionally with RAF Material Wings to an overall size of27 x 24 inches. Good Condition. Est £20 - 24 

209 - WW2. Frank Wootton PRINTED Signature on Black and White Print Showing Guy Gibson's 617 Squadron Lancaster. Limited Edition 64 of 500. 

Measures 16.5 x 10 inches overall. Est £20 - 24 

210 - WW2. Flt Lt Nicky Ross DSO DFC and Kevan Buckingham Signed Mother of Them All Black and White Print by Kevan Buckingham. Limited Edition 

255 of 400. Measures 17 x 12 inches approx. Good Condition. Est £30 - 34 

211 - WW2. 6 Signed Nicolas Trudgian Black and White Print Titled Guns of the Eastern Front. Limited Edition 15 of 120. Hand-signed and numbered in 

pencil by the artist Nicolas Trudgian and 5 German Aces and 1 Stuka Crewman: Gunther Rall (275 Victories) Walter Wolfrum (137 Victories), Adolf 

Dickfeld (136 Victories), Hugo Broch (81 Victories), Hans Krohn. Measures 16.5 x 11.5 inches overall. Good Condition. Est £40 - 44 

212 - WW2. 10 Signed Steve Teasdale Black and White Print Titled The Great Escape. Presentation Copy. Signed by Jimmy James, Walter Morison, Ken 

Rees, Leonard Hall, Jack Lyons, Alan E Bryett, Ray Grayston, Teasdale, Neil Stebbings and one other. Measures 18 x 12.5 inches overall. Good 

Condition. Est £40 - 44 

213 - WW2. Print and Book Companion Set. Seven Signed Nicolas Trudgian Black and White Print Titled Colditz- Under New Management. Limited 

Edition 14 of 76. Signed by Conan Purdon, Mike Edwards, Peter Parker, Bill Goldfinch, Grismond Davies-Scourfield and Michael Burn. Measures 14.5 

inches x 12 inches Overall. Book is Signed by German guard Peter Hofmann. Good Condition. Est £60 - 65 

214 - WW2. Grand Slam The Book and Print Portfolio. Grand Slam Print Signed in Pencil by Flt Lt Ken Trent, Wg Cdr John Bell, Flt Lt Arthur Poore, Flt 

Sgt Charles Avey, Sydney Grimes, Benny Goodman, Frank Tilley and the Artist Richard Taylor, Limited Edition 3 of 150. Book, Ken Trent Signed 1st 

Edition Hardback Book Titled Bomb Doors Open. In Good Condition. Est £40 - 44 

215 - WW2. A Pair of Black and White Framed Photos Showing Lancaster AJOG NX679 in Flight. Frames Measure 22 x 18 inches and 23 x 19 inches. A 

Rare Photograph. Est £20 - 24 

216 - WW2. Seven Signed 1st Edition Hardback Book Titled The Dambusters by The Military Gallery. Signed on Title Page by Mary Stopes-Roe, Benny 

Goodman, John Bell, Sydney Grimes, Geo 'Johnny' Johnson, Charles Avey and 1 other. Published in 2017. Good Condition. Est £30 - 34 

217 - Maps. Map of The Sky Published in 1981. Created by Cartografia G. De Agostini. Housed in a Frame Measuring 40 x 28 inches overall. Est £10 - 

14 

218 - WW2. Adolf Galland and Douglas Bader Signed Robert Taylor Colour Print Titled Duel of Eagles. Housed in a Frame Measuring 31 x 27 inches 

approx overall. Signatures Slightly Faded. Est £60 - 80 

219 - WW2. 12 Luftwaffe Aces Signed Robert Taylor Colour Print Titled Eagles Out of The Sun. Limited Edition 677 of 1250. Signed in Pencil by ADOLF 

GALLAND, ALFRED GRISLAWSKI, DIETRICH HRABAK, WALTER KRUPINSKI, EDUARD NEUMANN, GÜNTHER RALL, ERICH RUDORFFER, 

WALTER SCHUCK, HANNES TRAUTLOFT, WALTER WOLFRUM, JOHANNES 'MACKY' STEINHOFF and FRITZ OBLESER. Housed in a Frame 

Measuring 40 x 30 inches approx Overall. Good Condition. Est £100 - 120 

220 - WW2. Seven Signed Robert Taylor Colour Print Titled Front Line Hurricanes. Limited Edition 108 of 800. Signed in pencil by Artist, Frank Carey, 

Roland Beaumont, Peter Brothers, Dennis David, Ken Lee and John Gibson. Housed in a Frame Measuring 37 x 28 inches approx overall. Good 

Condition. Est £60 - 80 

221 - Military. 22 Signed Michael Rondot Colour Print Titled The Longest Minute. Signed in Pencil by Squadron Leader Mike Gordon, Squadron Leader 

Mike Rondot, Flight Lieutenant Nick Collins, Flight Lieutenant Steve Shutt, Flight Lieutenant Toby Craig, Flight Lieutenant Roger Crowder, Squadron 

Leader Dick Midwinter, Flying Officer Malcolm Rainier, Flight Lieutenant Pete Livesey, Flight Lieutenant Alex Emtage, Flight Lieutenant Mark Hopkins, 

Flight Lieutenant Ted Stringer, Flight Lieutenant Pete Tholen, Squadron Leader Dave Bagshaw, Flight Lieutenant Mike Seares, Flight Lieutenant Steve 

Thomas, Wing Commander Bill Pixton, Squadron Leader Chris Allam, Flight Lieutenant Dave Foote, Flight Lieutenant Dick MacCormac, Flight Lieutenant 

Craig Hill and Flight Lieutenant Simon Young. Limited Edition 384 of 500. Housed in a Frame Measuring 29 x 22 inches approx overall. Good Condition. 

Est £40 - 44 

222 - WW2. Five Signed Robert Taylor Colour Print Titled Beach Head Strike Force. Signed in pencil by Robert Taylor, Colonel Phillip O. Delong, Major 

Harold E Segal, Colonel Jim Swett, Lieutenant Kenneth A. Walsh. Limited Edition 651 of 1250. Housed in a Frame Measuring 36 x 27 inches approx. 

Good Condition. Est £50 - 55 

223 - WW2. 9 Signed MA Kinnear Colour Print Titled Mosquito Coast. Limited Edition 91 of 500. Signed in Pencil by John Cunningham, Charles 

Patterson, Ivor Bloom, Lewis Brandon and others. Housed in a Frame Measuring 34 x 27 inches overall. Good Condition. Est £20 - 24 



 

 

224 - WW2. Five Signed Robert Taylor Colour Print Titled Return of The Few. Limited Edition 473 of 1000. Signed in pencil by Johnnie Johnson, Peter 

Townsend, Alan Deere, Bob Stanford-Tuck and Artist Robert Taylor. Housed in a Frame Measuring 32 x 25 inches overall. Est £60 - 65 

225 - Military. Geoffrey Page, Pete Coker and 4 others Signed John M Dibbs Photo Print. Dedicated to Ted. Measures 19.5 x 14 inches overall. Good 

Condition. Est £30 - 34 

226 - WW2. Four Signed Michael Rondot Colour Limited Edition 143 of 500 Print Titled High in The Sunlit Silence. Signed in Pencil by Johnnie Johnson, 

Jimmy Corbin, Roger Hall and Artist. Measures 25 x 20 inches overall. Est £20 - 24 

227 - WW2. Lt Hoagy Carmichael Signed Robert Taylor Colour Print Titled Sea Fury-M.I.G. Encounter. Creasing and a Minor Rip to top left hand corner 

present. Measures 24 x 20 inches overall. Est £12 - 16 

228 - WW2. 5 Signed Bomber Force Colour Print by Nicolas Trudgian. Signed in pencil by Group Captain Roy D. Max, Squadron Leader Malcom Mac 

Hamilton, Flight Lieutenant R.E. Knights, Squadron Leader T. Kearns. And The Artist. Measures 31 x 24 inches overall including borders. Limited Edition 

180 of 500. Est £30 - 34 

229 - WW2. Four Signed Holding the Line Colour Print by Nicolas Trudgian. Limited Edition 95 of 600. Signed in pencil by John Peel, John Ellacombe, 

Alec Ingle and Artist. Measures 33 x 23 inches approx overall. Est £30 - 34 

230 - WW2. Nine Signed John Pettitt Colour Print titled Tribute to 617 Squadron Past and Present. Limited Edition 159 of 500. Signed by Sir Harold 

Martin, Gerry Fawke, Leonard Cheshire, Terry Kearns, David Shannon, Tony Iveson, James Tait, Peter Day and Artist. Measures 30 x 24 inches overall. 

Good Condition. Est £30 - 34 

231 - WW2. Seven Signed Robert Bailey Colour Print Titled Dawn Intrusion. Limited Edition 23 of 50. Signed in Pencil by Oberleutnant Walter Schuck, Lt. 

Colonel Bob Wright, Colonel Raymond F Toliver, Captain Robert P Winks, 1st Lt. Norm Achen, Oberleutnant Kurt Schulze and one other. Measures 31 x 

20 inches overall. Est £30 - 34 

232 - WW2. Four Signed Terence Cuneo Print titled The Last Halifax. Signed by Leonard Cheshire VC, Arthur T Harris, Sir Lewis Hodges and 1 other. 

Measures 28 x 23 inches overall. Est £60 - 65 

233 - WW2. 20 Signed John Young Artist Proof Colour Print Titled Inspiration. Signed in Pencil by Dennis Armitage, Paddy Barthropp, R Beaseley, Vic 

Bergman, Peter Brown, David Cox, RL Jones, NLD Kemp, Arthur Lee, Archie Winskill, Tom D Williams, KA Wilkinson, Peter Ward-Smith, George Unwin, 

Sir Alan Smith, Gordon Sinclair, Doug Nicholls, Butch Morton and JG Millard. Measures 29 x 23 inches overall. Est £50 - 55 

234 - WW2. Robert Taylor Signed Another Mission Completed, Black and White Limited Edition 134/250 Print. Measures 16.5 x 11.5 inches overall. Est 

£40 - 44 

235 - Aviation. Kenneth McDonogh colour Print Titled The Schneider Trophy. Unsigned. Un-Numbered. Good condition. Est £20 - 24 

236 - WW2. Wg Cdr Bob Stanford- Tuck DSO DFC Signed Robert Taylor Print Titled Hurricane. Measures 24 x 17 inches approx. Attached to Card for 

Strength. Est £40 - 44 

237 - WW2. Five Signed Robert Taylor Colour Print Titled Hunters in The Desert. Limited Edition 1238 of 1250. Signed in Pencil by the Artist, Eduard 

Neumann, Friedrich Korner, Fritz Keller and Franz Elles. Measures 36 x 27 inches. Good Condition. Print Backed onto Card for Strength. Est £40 - 44 

238 - WW2. Three Signed Robert Taylor Colour Print Titled Welcome Sight. Limited Edition 755 of 1000. Signed in Pencil by Leon Johnson, Ramsey 

Potts and Robert Taylor. Measures 31 x 24 inches. Good Condition. Est £40 - 44 

239 - Military. 75 Years of Aviation the Royal Air Force Colour Poster Measuring 35 x 23 inches. Published by the Military Gallery. Good Condition. Est 

£10 - 14 

240 - WW2 Kapitanleutnant Rolf Thomsen Signed Black and White Print Showing Thomsen Receiving a Medal on 30th April 1945. Signed in Pencil. 

Measures. Est £12 - 16 

241 - Aviation. Kenneth McDonogh colour Print Titled The Schneider Trophy 1926. Unsigned. Un-Numbered. Good condition. Est £10 - 14 

242 - Aviation. Kenneth McDonogh colour Print Titled The Schneider Trophy 1923. Unsigned. Un-Numbered. Good condition. Est £10 - 14 

243 - WW2. Erich Topp and 2 other Signed Red Devils (U-552) Black and White Print. Limited Edition 58 of 750. Measures 23.5 x 17.5 inches. Good 

condition. Est £30 - 34 

244 - WW2. Five Signed Robert Taylor Colour Print Titled Gathering Storm. Limited Edition 147 of 1250. Signed in Pencil by The Artist, Leutnant HUGO 

BROCH, Major HEINZ LANGE, Major FRITZ LOSIGKEIT and Hauptmann GÜNTHER SCHACK. Measures 33 x 25 inches overall. Print is Attached to 

Card for Strength. Est £40 - 44 

245 - WW2. 12 Signed Robert Taylor Colour Print Titled The Dambusters. Signed in Pencil by Leonard Cheshire, Norman Jackson, Rod Learoyd, Len 

Trent, William Reid, Arthur T Harris, Mick Martin, Bill Townsend, David Shannon and Ken Brown. Measures 28 x 24 including Card that Print is attached 

to. Est £50 - 55 

246 - WW2 Kapitanleutnant Rolf Thomsen and 16 of his Crew Signed Black and White Print Showing Thomsen Receiving a Medal on 30th April 1945. 

Signed in Pencil. Measures. Est £40 - 44 

247 - WW2. Companion Prints. F/Lt. F. Perina of 312 Squadron and 16 others Signed Robert Bailey Colour Print Titled Costal Conflict. And Flt Lt F Perina 

Signed Spitfire Warrior. Both Group Edition 64 of 100. Good Condition. Est £40 - 44 

248 - WW2. Arthur T Harris and Terence Cuneo Signed Terence Cuneo Colour Print Titled The Last Halifax. Limited Edition 114 of 850. Measures 29 x 

24 inches approx. Est £60 - 65 

249 - WW2. Grp Cptn Leonard Cheshire VC and Terence Cuneo Signed Terence Cuneo Colour Print Titled Mosquito Mk:VI. Limited Edition 313 of 850. 

Measures 22 x 19 inches approx. Est £40 - 44 

250 - Ww2. 18 Signed Operation Jericho-The Jailbreakers Colour Print By Gerald Coulson. Limited Edition 611 Of 850. Signed In Pencil By A Staggering 

Collection Of 18 Veterans Directly Involved In 'Operation Jericho' Including Two Of The Escapees Including Flight Lieutenant Geoffrey Atkins, Pilot Officer 

Arthur Dunlop, Flight Lieutenant Brian 'Tich' Hanafin Dfc, Flight Lieutenant Ian Mallett, Flight Lieutenant Tom Mcphee Dfm, Pilot Officer Frank Redgrave, 

Pilot Officer Don Burton, Pilot Officer Bob Fowler, Wing Commander Bob Iredale Dfc, Flying Officer Harry Markby Dfc, Squadron Leader Ian Mcritchie 

Dfc, Flight Lieutenant Ted Sismore, Wing Commander 'Black' Smith Dfc, Pilot Officer Maxwell Sparkes, Flight Lieutenant 'Buck' Taylor Dfc, Flight 

Sergeant Frank Wheeler, Flight Lieutenant Arthur Wheeler Dfc And Amien Prison Escapee Raymond Bonpas. Measures 39 X 27.5 Inches Overall. Est 

£40 - 44 



 

 

251 - WW2. 18 Signed Nicolas Trudgian Colour Print Titled Spitfire Country. Artist Proof 4 of 25. Signed in pencil by John Freeborn, The Artist, Billy 

Drake, Geoffrey Wellum, Ken Mackenzie, Peter Olver, William Walker, Tom Dalton-Morgan. RH Jones, Paddy Bathropp, Basil Stapleton, Roy Ford, 

Archie Winskill, Gunther Rall and others. Measures 38 x 23 inches overall. Est £40 - 44 

252 - WW2. Heinz Krebs Colour Print Titled Stern Von Afrika. signed in pencil by Eduard Neumann, Ernst Wilhelm Reinert, Friedrich Korner, Helmut 

Beckmann and the artist. Limited Edition 1093 of 1250. Measures 34 x 25 inches approx overall. Est £30 - 34 

253 - WW1. Four Signed Frank Wootton Colour Print Titled April Morning: France 1918. Signed in Pencil by Sir Peter Harding, Sir Michael Graydon, Sir 

John Thompson and The Artist Frank Wootton. Limited Edition 674 of 850. Measures 33 x 25 inches overall. Good Condition. Est £30 - 34 

254 - WW2. Six Signed Chris Golds Colour Print Titled Handley Page Halifax S-Sugae W1048. Signed by the Crew Who Survived Don MacIntyre, Ian 

Hewitt, Vic Stevens, Dave Perry, Pierre Blanchett and Ron Wilson. Measures 24 x 17 inches approx. Est £30 - 34 

255 - WW2. Erich Hartmann Signed Heinz Krebs Colour Print Titled Erben Des Roten Baron. Limited Edition 492 on 1250. Measures 35 x 24 inches. Est 

£80 - 90 

256 - WW2. Eight Signed Nicolas Trudgian colour Print Titled Hurricane Heroes. Limited Edition 19 of 450. Signed in Pencil by Keith Lawrence, Terence 

Kane, The Artist, Tom Dalton-Morgan, Ken Lee, Bee Beaumont and Lawrence Thorogood. Measures 27 x 19 inches overall. Est £40 - 44 

257 - WW2. AVM Don Bennett CB CBE DSO and Artist Signed Leonard Pearman Colour Print titled Enemy Coast Below. Measures 32 x 23 inches 

approx overall. Est £20 - 24 

258 - WW2. Wg Cdr Paddy Bathropp and Artist Peter Hogan Signed Peter Hogan Daily Mail Colour Print Titled Duel in The Sky. Limited Edition 961 of 

2000. Measures 30 x 20 inches overall. Est £20 - 24 

259 - WW2. Five Signed Black and White Limited Edition 1 of 50 Print Titled Hell and High Water. Signed in pencil by Richard Todd, Les Smith DFC, A 

Roddis R Barton and one other. Measures 23 x 19 inches overall. Est £30 - 34 

260 - WW2. Pierre-Henri Clostermann DSO, DFC & Bar Signed Roger Holgate Print Titled Pierre Clostermann- The First Hunter of France. Measures 23 

x 17 inches approx. Est £40 - 44 

261 - WW2. 207 Squadron RAF Print with PRINTED Signatures of Pilots and Staff. Colour Print Showing Michael Turner Artwork. Measures 16.5 x 12 

inches overall. Est £12 - 16 

262 - WW2. Six Signed Chris Golds Colour Print Titled Handley Page Halifax S-Sugae W1048. Signed by the Crew Who Survived Don MacIntyre, Ian 

Hewitt, Vic Stevens, Dave Perry, Pierre Blanchett and Ron Wilson. Measures 24 x 17 inches approx. Est £30 - 34 

263 - WW2 Book. Wg Cdr Robert Stanford-Tuck DSO DFC & 2 Bars Signed Fly for Your Life 1st Edition Hardback Book by Larry Foster. Signed on 

Signature Piece Attached to Title Page. Published in 1956. Spine and Dust Jacket Showing Signs of Age. Est £20 - 24 

264 - WW2 Book. Alex Henshaw Signed The Flight Of the Mew Gull 1st Edition Hardback Book by Alex Henshaw. Signed on Sticky Label, Attached to 

Title Page. Published 1980. Spine and Dust Jacket in Good Condition. Est £12 - 16 

265 - WW2 Book. Wg Cdr Roland Beaumont DSO OBE DFC Signed Against the Sun 1st Edition Hardback Book by Edward Lanchbery. Signed on 

Signature Piece attached to title Page. Published in 1955. Spine and Dust Jacket in Fair Condition. Est £12 - 16 

266 - WW2 Book. Neil Hanson 1st Edition Hardback Book Titled First Blitz- The Never Before Told Story of the German Plan to Raze London to the 

Ground in 1918. Published in 2008. Spine and Dust Jacket in good condition. Est £10 - 14 

267 - WW2 Book. Philip Kaplan 1st Edition Hardback Book Titled Fighter Aces of The RAF In The Battle of Britain. Published in 2007. Spine and Dust 

Jacket in Good Condition. Est £10 - 14 

268 - WW2 Book. 8 BOB Pilots Signed 1st Edition Hardback Book Titled Finest Hour by Tim Clayton and Phil Craig. Signed by Billy Drake, Tom Neil, 

John Freeborn, Byron Duckenfield, Bob Doe, Mike Croskill, RH Jones and Peter Brothers. Published 1999. Spine and Dust Jacket in Fair Condition. Est 

£20 - 24 

269 - Falklands War Book. Author David Yates Signed 1st Edition Hardback Book Titled Bomb Alley- Aboard HMS Antrim at War. Dedicated to David. 

Published in 2006. Spine and Dust Jacket in Good Condition. Est £10 - 14 

270 - WW2 Book. Wg Cdr George Unwin Signed The Battle of Britain New Perspectives Hardback Book by John Ray. Published in 2000. Spine and Dust 

Jacket in Good Condition. Est £12 - 16 

271 - WW2 Book. Grp Cptn Dennis David Signed inside his own Autobiography. Signed on a Signature Card attached to the title Page. Published in 

2008. Spine and Dust Jacket in Fair Condition. Est £12 - 16 

272 - WW2 Book. Lady Harris (Arthur Harris Wife) Signed First Day Cover Loosely inserted into Henry Probert 1st Edition Hardback Book Titled Bomber 

Harris- His Life and Times. Published in 2001. Spine and Dust Jacket in Good condition. Est £10 - 14 

273 - WW2 Book. Colditz- The Full Story 1st Edition Hardback Book by Major Pat Reid MBE MC. Published in 1984. Spine and Dust Jacket in Good 

Condition. Est £40 - 44 

274 - WW2 Book. Lt Cdr Norman Hanson DSC Signed Carrier Pilot 1st Edition Hardback Book by Norman Hanson. Published 1979. Spine and Dust 

Jacket in Good Condition. Est £10 - 14 

275 - WW2 Book. Sir Ivor Broom KCB CBE DSO DFC & 2 Bars AFC Signed Clean Sweep 1st Edition Hardback Book by Tony Spooner DSO DFC. 

Published in 1994. Spine and Dust Jacket in Good Condition. Est £10 - 14 

276 - WW2 Book. Defiant City Hardback Book by Joseph Bato. Published 1942. Spine and Dust Jacket Showing Signs of Age. Est £6 - 10 

277 - WW2 Book. Wg Cdr John Freeborn DFC Signed on Bookplate inside Bob Cossey 1st Edition Hardback Book Titled Tigers. Published in 1992. 

Spine and Dust Jacket in Good Condition. Est £8 - 12 

278 - Aviation Book. Sir Thomas Sopwith Signed Mr Harry Hawker FDC Loosely inserted into Alan Bramson's 1st Edition 2nd Impression Hardback Book 

Titled Pure Luck. Published in 1990. Spine and Dust Jacket in Fair condition. Est £10 - 14 

279 - Falklands War Book. Margaret Thatcher Signed United Nations FDC Loosely inserted into Her 1st Edition Hardback Book Titled Margaret Thatcher- 

The Path to Power. Published in 1995. Spine and Dust Jacket in Fair Condition. Est £40 - 44 

280 - WW2 Book. AVM Don Bennett CB CBE DSO Signed Signature Piece Attached to Title page of AS Jackson's 1st Edition Hardback Book Titled 

Pathfinder Bennet- Airman Extraordinary. Published in 1991. Spine and Dust Jacket in Fair Condition. Est £20 - 24 



 

 

281 - WW2 Book. Wg Cdr JF (Stocky) Edwards and Michel Lavigne Signed 1st Edition Hardback Book Titled Kittyhawk Pilot by Michel Lavigne and 

Stocky Edwards. Published in 1983. Dedicated. Spine and Dust Jacket in Fair Condition. Est £12 - 16 

282 - WW2 Book. Wg Cdr Alex McKie Signed Signature Piece Attached to 1st Page inside John Sweetman 2nd Edition Hardback Book Titled The 

Dambuster Raid. Published in 1990. Spine and Dust Jacket in Fair Condition. Est £12 - 16 

283 - Aviation Book. Sir Frank Whittle Signed Signature Cutting Attached to Title Page of 1st Edition Hardback Book by Sir Frank Whittle Titled Jet- The 

Story of a Pioneer. Published in 1953. Spine and Dust Jacket showing Signs of Age. Est £30 - 34 

284 - WW2 Book. Wg Cdr Laddie Lucas CBE DSO DFC Signed Short Note Attached to first page of Glorious Summer- The Story of The Battle of Britain 

Hardback Book by Johnnie Johnson and Laddie Lucas. Published in 1990. Spine and Dust Jacket in good condition. Est £12 - 16 

285 - Military. Near Full Set of 75th Anniversary of The RAF Signed First Day Covers. Flown Set and Specials Set. 2 Missing. Housed in a RAF Logoed 

Suede Album. All Covers Signed, Stamped and Postmarked. Good Condition. Est £50 - 60 

286 - Military. Collection of Seven EJA Code First Day Covers. 3 Are Signed by Paul Day, Dan Griffith and 1 other. All Contain Stamps and Postmarks. 

Est £8 - 12 

287 - Aviation. Collection of Five British International Helicopters First Day Covers. 3 Are Signed. 1 is Printed Signature of Rear Admiral L.E. Middleton. 

British Stamps and 18th April 1989 Postmarks. Est £4 - 6 

288 - Military. Collection of Seven Royal Navy Equipment Exhibition First Day Covers, 3 Are Signed by Lt JP Rooney, Bill Randle and Vice Admiral Sir 

Jock Slater. All Contain Stamps and Postmarks. Est £6 - 8 

289 - Military. Collection of Seven the Royal Tournament JS (AC) 39 Codes FDCs. 6 Are Signed by Sir Peter Squire, Flt Lt D.R. Poole x2, Wg Cdr Iain 

Harvey, Flt Lt J Mardon and Sqn Ldr EG Jones. All Contain Stamps and Postmarks. Est £6 - 8 

290 - Military. Collection of Five Presentation of a Colour by HM The Queen to the Royal Auxiliary Air Force JS(AC)37. Four are Signed by ACM Sir John 

Barraclough, Sqn Ldr M.I.S. Anderson, Wg Cdr N Beresford and Sqn Ldr GH Williams. All Contain Stamps and Postmarks. Est £6 - 8 

291 - Military. Collection of Four 50th Anniversary of RAF Pitreavie Castle 1st Sept 1988 JS (AC)31. 3 Are Signed by AVM D.C.G Brook CBE, The Duke 

of Hamilton and Brandon and 4 Pilots Signed. All Contain Stamps and 1st Sept 88 Postmarks. Est £6 - 8 

292 - Aviation. Collection of Five 80th anniversary of the first aeroplane flight in Britain FDCs JS (AC) 32. Four are Signed. All Contain Stamps and 16th 

Oct 88 Postmarks. Est £6 - 8 

293 - WW2. 22 Signed 40th Anniversary of the Last flight of the Berlin Airlift by No 30 Squadron FDC. Includes Signatures of Billy Drake, Rusty 

Waughman, Don Harper, Norman Douglass, Tom Robinson, Frank Stillwell, James Manning and others German Stamp with 22-9-89 postmark. Est £8 - 

10 

294 - Military. Wg Cdr A McJohnstone OBE and Wg Cdr D Guest Signed 40th Anniversary of the Last flight of the Berlin Airlift by No 30 Squadron FDC. 

German Stamp with 22-9-89 postmark. Est £6 - 8 

295 - Military. Wg Cdr D Guest Signed 40th Anniversary of the Last flight of the Berlin Airlift by No 30 Squadron FDC. British Stamp with 17th Oct 89 

Postmark. Est £6 - 8 

296 - Military. Flt Lt John Rands (Red 6) Signed 25th Anniversary of The Red Arrows FDC. British Stamp with 9thg Aug 89 Postmark. Est £6 - 8 

297 - Military. Flt Lt Al Hoy (Red 2) Signed 25th Anniversary of The Red Arrows FDC. British Stamp with 9thg Aug 89 Postmark. Est £6 - 8 

298 - Military. Flt Lt Steve Johnson (Red 7) Signed 25th Anniversary of The Red Arrows FDC. British Stamp with 9thg Aug 89 Postmark. Est £6 - 8 

299 - Military. Sqn Ldr Jeff Glover (Red 8) Signed 25th Anniversary of The Red Arrows FDC. British Stamp with 9thg Aug 89 Postmark. Est £6 - 8 

300 - Military. Flt Lt Al Hoy (Red 2) Signed 25th Anniversary of The Red Arrows FDC. British Stamp with 5th Sept 89 Postmark. Est £6 - 8 

301 - Military. Flt Lt MJ Cliff (Red 3) Signed 25th Anniversary of The Red Arrows FDC. British Stamp with 5th Sept 89 Postmark. Est £6 - 8 

302 - Military. Flt Lt GM Bancroft-Wilson (Red 4) Signed 25th Anniversary of The Red Arrows FDC. British Stamp with 5th Sept 89 Postmark. Est £6 - 8 

303 - Military. Flt Lt Don Riley (Red 5) Signed 25th Anniversary of The Red Arrows FDC. British Stamp with 5th Sept 89 Postmark. Est £6 - 8 

304 - Military. Flt Lt John Newton (Red 9) Signed 25th Anniversary of The Red Arrows FDC. British Stamp with 13th May 89 Postmark. Est £6 - 8 

305 - Military. Flt Lt Jeff Glover (Red 8) Signed 25th Anniversary of The Red Arrows FDC. British Stamp with 13th May 89 Postmark. Est £6 - 8 

306 - Military. Flt Lt MJ Cliff (Red 3) Signed 25th Anniversary of The Red Arrows FDC. British Stamp with 13th May 89 Postmark. Est £6 - 8 

307 - Military. Flt Lt Al Hoy (Red 2) Signed 25th Anniversary of The Red Arrows FDC. British Stamp with 13th May 89 Postmark. Est £6 - 8 

308 - Military. F/O David Scott and F/O R Weiss Signed 40th Anniversary of Canberra Aircraft 13th May 1989 FDC. British stamp with 13th May 89 

Postmark. Est £6 - 8 

309 - WW2. Wg Cdr Roland Beaumont CBE DSO DFC Signed 40th Anniversary of Canberra Aircraft 13th May 1989 FDC. British stamp with 13th May 89 

Postmark. Est £6 - 8 

310 - Aviation. Ivonette Wright Miller Signed 80th Anniversary of the first Aeroplane Flight in Britain FDC. British Stamp with 16th Oct 88 Postmark. Est 

£10 - 14 

311 - WW2. Les Colquhoun DFC GM DFM and Harry Griffiths Signed Supermarine Type 392 FDC. British Stamp with 27th July 96 Postmark. Est £8 - 10 

312 - Military. De Havilland H.H. 108 FDC Multi Signed by the Pilots who flew this cover. British Stamp with 15th May 96 Postmark. Est £4 - 6 

313 - Military. Sir Arthur Marshall and Iain Young Signed De Havilland D.H. 100 FDC. British Stamp with 20 Sept 98 Postmark. Est £10 - 14 

314 - Military. John Wilson and David Newman Signed De Havilland D.H. 100 FDC. British Stamp with 20 Sept 98 Postmark. Est £10 - 14 

315 - WW2. Capt Eric 'Winkle' Brown and Geoffrey Bone Signed Gloster G40 E28/39 FDC. British stamp with 15th May 96 postmark. Est £14 - 16 

316 - WW2. Flt Eng Basil Feneron Signed 50th Anniversary the Dambusters FDC. British stamp with 17th May 1993 Postmark. Est £20 - 24 

317 - WW2. Sgt Dudley P Heal DFM Signed the Dambusters FDC. British Stamp with 4/1/89 Postmark. Est £20 - 24 

318 - WW2. Flying Officer Ray Grayston Signed 65th Anniversary Formation of 617 Squadron FDC. British stamp with 21 March 08 Postmark. Est £10 - 

14 

319 - WW2 Flying Officer David Rodger DFC Signed 50th Anniversary the Dambusters FDC. British Stamp with 17th May 1993 Postmark. Est £30 - 34 

320 - WW2. Flying Officer Ray Grayston Signed 60th Anniversary of the Dams Raid FDC. Large IOM Stamp with 9th May 2003 Postmark. Est £10 - 14 

321 - WW2. Sgt Dudley P Heal DFM Signed 50th Anniversary the Dambusters FDC. British stamp with 17th May 1993 Postmark. Est £20 - 24 

322 - WW2. Adjutant Harry Humphries Signed the Dambusters 50th Anniversary FDC. British Stamp with 17th May 1993 Postmark. Est £10 - 14 



 

 

323 - WW2. Sqn Ldr David Shannon DSO & Bar, DFC & Bar Signed the Dambusters FDC. British stamp with 4-1-89 Postmark. Est £14 - 18 

324 - WW2. Air Commodore John Langston CBE Signed 30th Anniversary Battle of Britain Memorial Flight FDC. British Stamp with 11th July 1987 

Postmark. Est £8 - 12 

325 - WW2. Flt Lt Dave Roger DFC Signed the Dambusters FDC. British Stamp with 17th May 2002 Postmark. Est £30 - 34 

326 - WW2. Flt Lt Dave Roger DFC Signed The Dam Busters 44th Anniversary of the Dams Raid FDC. British Stamp with 17th May 1987 Postmark. Est 

£30 - 34 

327 - WW2. Sqn Ldr George 'Johnny' Johnson DFM Signed AVM Sir Ralph Cochrane FDC. British Stamp with 17th May 08 Postmark. Est £14 - 18 

328 - WW2. Sqn Ldr George 'Johnny' Johnson DFM Signed 60th Anniversary of the Dams Raid FDC. British Stamp with 17th May 2003 Postmark. Est 

£14 - 18 

329 - WW2. Sgt Fred Sutherland and Adjutant Harry Humphries Signed The Dambusters 1 of 1 FDC. British Stamp with 17th May 2000 Postmark. Est 

£20 - 24 

330 - WW2. Flt Sgt Grant McDonald Signed The Dam Busters FDC. British Stamp with 4-1-89 Postmark. Est £20 - 24 

331 - WW2. A Beck Parsons Signed The Dambusters -Operation Chastise FDC. British stamp with 17th May 2004 Postmark. Est £20 - 24 

332 - WW2. Flt Sgt Len Sumpter DFC DFM Signed 50th Anniversary The Dam Busters FDC. British Stamp with 17th May 1993. Est £20 - 24 

333 - World War II FDC Signed by H. K Duke Munro Radar Operator, Titled The Dam Busters 617 Squadron Royal Air Force. 44th Anniversary of the 

Dams Raid. The Dams Raid 17TH May 1943. Post Mark Dam Busters Memorial 617 Woodhall Spa Lincs 17th May 1987. Est £20 - 24 

334 - WW2. Adjutant Harry Humphries Signed Dam Busters at War FDC. British stamp with 11 Nov 1989 Postmark. Est £14 - 18 

335 - WW2. H. K Duke Munro Radar Operator Signed The Dam Busters FDC. British Stamp with 4-1-89 Postmark. Est £20 - 24 

336 - WW2. H. K Duke Munro Radar Operator Signed The Dam Busters 45th Anniversary of the Dams Raid FDC. British Stamp with 17th May 1988 

Postmark. Est £20 - 24 

337 - WW2. H. K Duke Munro Radar Operator Signed The Dam Busters FDC. British Stamp with 4-1-89 Postmark. Est £20 - 24 

338 - WW2. E.C. 'Johnny' Johnson DFC Signed The Dambusters 45th Anniversary FDC. British Stamp with 17th May 1988 Postmark. Est £14 - 18 

339 - WW2. Sqn Ldr Les Munro DSO DFC Signed The Dambusters FDC. British Stamp with 17th May 2009 Postmark. Est £20 - 24 

340 - WW2. N.W. Boorer Signed 617 'Dambuster' Squadron RAF FDC. British Stamp with 21 March 2003 Postmark. Est £20 - 24 

341 - WW2. Air Marshal Sir Harold Martin KCB DSO DFC Signed Disbandment of 617 Squadron FDC. Jersey Stamp with 31 Dec 81 Jersey Postmark. 

Est £30 - 34 

342 - WW2. Sgt Fred Sutherland Signed Group Captain Johnnie Fauquier FDC. British Stamp with 2nd Feb 1999 Postmark. Est £20 - 24 

343 - WW2. Flt Lt Len Sumpter DFC DFM Signed Larger Dambuster Crew 1943 FDC. British stamp with 16th May 1996 Postmark. Est £20 - 24 

344 - Aviation. Collection of 13 Take Off Magazines, Nos 37 to 48. Housed in a Magazine Album. Fair Condition. Est £10 - 14 

345 - WW1. World War 1- Day by Day Hardback Book by Ian Westwell. Published in 2014. Spine and Dust Jacket in Good Condition. Est £10 - 14 

346 - WW2. Britain's Wonderful Fighting Forces Hardback Book by Captain Ellison Hawks. Published by Odhams Press Ltd of London. Showing Signs of 

Age. Est £10 - 14 

347 - WW2. Len Deighton 1st Edition Hardback Book Titled Battle of Britain. Published in 1980. Spine and Dust Jacket Showing Signs of Age. Est £10 - 

14 

348 - WW2. The Yanks Are Coming 1st Edition Hardback Book by Edwin R.W. Hale and John Frayn Turner. Published in 1983. Spine and Dust Jacket in 

Fair Condition. Est £10 - 14 

349 - WW2. The Birth of The Luftwaffe 1st Edition Hardback Book by Hanfried Schliephake. Published in 1971. Showing Signs of Age. Est £10 - 14 

350 - WW2. Royal Air Force 1939-1945 Volume 1 The Fight at Odds by Denis Richards. Hardback Book. Showing Early Signs of Age. Est £10 - 14 

351 - WW2. Royal Air Force 1939-1945 Volume 2 The Fight Avails by Denis Richards and Hilary St G Saunders. Hardback Book. Showing Early Signs of 

Age. Est £10 - 14 

352 - Falklands War Collection of 11 The Falklands War Magazines. Nos 1 to 14. Missing Nos 2 and 11. Showing Signs of Age. Est £10 - 14 

353 - Aviation Collection of 6 Take Off Magazines Nos 1 to 6. Fair condition. Est £10 - 14 

354 - WW2 Collection of 9 Purnell's History of the Second World War Weekly Magazines. Fair Condition. Est £10 - 14 

355 - WW2 Collection of 11 Images of War Magazines. Various Editions. Fair Condition. Est £10 - 14 

356 - WW2 Collection of 19 World War II Magazines. Fair Condition. Est £10 - 14 

357 - Aviation. Collection of 12 Aviation Magazines, 2 Aircraft Identification Books. Good Informative Collection. Est £10 - 14 

358 - Aviation Collection of 23 Flypast Monthly Magazines. Assorted Dates. Fair Condition. Est £10 - 14 

359 - WW2. Original Wartime Soldiers Release Book Class a Belonging to W/Bdr Vernon Charles Johnson. Signed and stamped. Est £10 - 14 

360 - WW2. Original Wartime Soldiers Service and Pay Book Belonging to Frank James Louis 888284. Lots of Writing and Few Signatures. Est £10 - 14 

361 - Aviation. Jean Batten Signed on her own cover. Signed in Blue ink. British Stamp with 5th October 76 Postmark. Est £8 - 12 

362 - WW2. Dame Vera Lynn Signed D-Day 6th June Royal Mail Mint Stamp Sheet. Signed in black ink. Good Condition. Est £10 - 14 

363 - WW2. Wg Cdr Peter Howard-Williams DFC Signed Classic Fighters FDC. British Stamp with 14th July 1991. Est £6 - 10 

364 - WW2. Flt Lt George Stroud Signed Reach for The Sky FDC. British Stamp with 29/5/90 Postmark. Est £6 - 10 

365 - WW2. Sqn Ldr Tony Iveson DFC Signed 7 x 5 inch Black and White Glossy Photo. Signed in black ink. Est £8 - 12 

366 - WW2. Wg Cdr Don Kingaby DSO AFC DFM Signed Signature Piece attached to A4 White Paper with Bio of Him and images. Est £10 - 14 

367 - WW2. Sgt Tony Whitehouse Signed A4 Sheet of Paper with a Mission Note. Good Condition. Est £6 - 10 

368 - WW2. Sgt Ricky Wright DFM DFC CBE Signed 6 x 4 inch Glossy Artwork Photo. Attached to A4 Paper with further images. Est £6 - 10 

369 - WW2. Grp Cptn Billy Drake DFC DSO Signed Photo and Flt Lt Norman Wheeler AFC Signed Signature Pieces. Attached to A4 White Paper. Est 

£10 - 14 

370 - WW2. Wg Cdr Peter Brothers Signed Signature Pieve with Printed Signature on 12 x 8 inch Image. Est £8 - 12 

371 - WW2. Geo 'Johnny' Johnson, Reg Payne, Henry Wagner, Ken Johnson and Rusty Waughman Signed 50th Anniversary of VE-Day Mint Stamp 

Sheet. Est £14 - 18 



 

 

372 - WW2. Pilot From 238 Squadron RAF Signed on Four 10 x 8 inch Colour Robert Taylor Prints. Good Condition. Est £60 - 65 

373 - WW2. High Ranking Panzer Staff Signed German Document Dated 20th April 1943 with Official Stamp. Est £40 - 44 

374 - WW2. High Ranking Panzer Soldier Signed German Official Document Dated 28/12/1942 With Official Stamp. Est £40 - 44 

375 - WW2. Adolf Hitler PRINTED Signature on Personalised 7 x 5 inch Card. Est £20 - 24 

376 - WW2 German Sanitäts-Unteroffizier Franz Schmitz Signed 6 x 4 inch Black and White Photo. Signed in Black ink. Highly decorated German 

Sanitäts-Unteroffizier in the Wehrmacht during World War II and an Oberstabsfeldwebel in the Bundeswehr. He was also a recipient of the Knight's Cross 

of the Iron Cross. Est £20 - 24 

377 - WW2. Flt Lt Des Curtis DFC, Flt Lt George Pritchard and one Other Signed 50th Ann of RAF Benham's Silk Cachet Card. British Stamp with 16th 

Sept 86 Postmark. Est £14 - 18 

378 - WW2. Tom Sayers, Harry Irons, Ken Johnson and 2 Others Signed 50th Ann of RAF Benham's Silk Cachet Card. British Stamp with 16th Sept 86 

Postmark. Est £10 - 14 

379 - WW2. Jack Lyon and 2 others Signed 50th Ann of RAF Benham's Silk Cachet Card. British Stamp with 16th Sept 86 Postmark. Est £10 - 14 

380 - WW2. Rodney Scrase DFC, Harry Irons and 2 others signed 50th Ann of RAF Benham's Silk Cachet Card. British Stamp with 16th Sept 86 

Postmark. Est £10 - 14 

381 - Tom Carter 263 Sqn Signed 50th Ann of RAF Benham's Silk Cachet Card. British Stamp with 16th Sept 86 Postmark. Est £8 - 12 

382 - WW2. Wg Cdr Tom Neil Signed 50th Ann of RAF Benham's Silk Cachet Card. British Stamp with 16th Sept 86 Postmark. Est £8 - 12 

383 - WW2. Dennis David, Ginger Murray, Cyril Bamburger and Ken MacKenzie Signed 50th Anniversary of the Battle of Britain Benham's Silk Cachet 

FDC. Jersey Stamp and 4th Sept 90 Postmark. Est £10 - 14 

384 - WW2. Brendan Rendall Bracken, 1st Viscount Bracken Signed Handwritten Letter Dated 25th February 1944 on Ministry of Information Headed 

Paper. Est £14 - 18 

385 - Samuel Hoare Signed Typed Letter to Noel Buxton Dated February 20th, 1936, on House of Commons Embossed Paper. Est £14 - 18 

386 - WW2. AVM Johnnie Johnson CB, CBE, DSO & Two Bars, DFC & Bar, DL COPY of his Personal Combat Report Dated September 21st, 1941. 3 

Pages. Est £20 - 24 

387 - WW2. AVM Sir Lewis Hodges and 1 other Signed Royal Air Forces Escaping Society FDC. Thai Stamp with Bangkok Postmark. Est £8 - 12 

388 - WW2. Sgt Peter Durose Signed The Dambusters First Day Cover. British Stamp with 21 March 1998 Postmark. Est £8 - 12 

389 - WW2 Collection of 3 First Day Covers, German Language Personality of the New Order Sheet and Naval Cigarette Cards. 2 of the First Day Covers 

Signed by 3. Good Lot. Est £10 - 14 

390 - WW2. Lt Col William Mathis (USAF) and one other Signed Commemorating the Arrival of the JU 52 3M at the RAF Museum. Spanish Stamp with 

Postmark. Est £8 - 12 

391 - WW2. Lt Jerry Collinsworth and George Hollowell Signed 40th Anniversary of the Introduction of the Liberator Mk3 to Royal Air Force Bomber 

Operations FDC. Jersey Stamp and Postmark. Est £8 - 12 

392 - WW2. 1st Lt Kenneth A Walsh Signed Signature Piece attached to A4 Plain Paper with Bio. Est £8 - 12 

393 - WW2. 1st Lt Kenneth A Walsh, Lt. Col. David A. Campbell and One other Signed 40th Anniversary of VJ Day FDC. Jersey Stamp and Postmark. 

Est £8 - 12 

394 - WW2. Colonel Billy G. Edens USAF Signed 5 x 3 inch Autograph Card. Signed in blue ink with Military Bio. Est £8 - 12 

395 - WW2. Brigadier General Frank L. Gailer USAF Signed 5 x 3 inch White Autograph Card. Signed in blue biro. Est £8 - 12 

396 - WW2. Cdr Charles H Haverland USAF and one other Signed Separate Autograph Card Measuring 5 x 3 inches attached to A4 Plain Paper. Est £8 - 

12 

397 - WW2. Col. Robert E. Booth USAF Signed 5 x 3.5 inch Black and White Glossy Photo. Signed in black ink. Est £8 - 12 

398 - WW2 Lieutenant Kenneth Hippe, Col James Morehead, Col John Loisel, Tom Blackburn and one other Signed 40th Anniversary of the first 

operational use of the Mitchell by the Royal Air Force. Jersey Stamp and Postmark. Est £8 - 12 

399 - WW2. Lt Cdr James F Rigg USAF Signed America's Aces in a Day Printout. Signature is Genuine. Est £8 - 12 

400 - WW2. Lt Franklin W Troup USN Signed Printout related to Troup. Signed in blue ink, Dedicated to Bill. Est £8 - 12 

401 - WW2. Col Frank W Klibbe USAF Signed Signature Piece attached to A4 Paper with Photo and Bio Also Attached. Est £8 - 12 

402 - WW2. 6 USAF Aces Signed Separate Signature Pieces Attached to A4 White Paper. Includes Captain Jack Ilfrey, Cdr Diz Laird, B.M Giadych, Col 

EE Bankey and 2 others. Est £8 - 12 

403 - WW2. Senior Master Sgt William E. Hardy and Col Jon Landers Signed Separate Signature Pieces Attached to A4 Plain Paper. Est £8 - 12 

404 - WW2. Capt. 'Robert W Abernathy USAF Signed 5 x 3.5 inch Colour Glossy photo. Signed in black ink. Est £8 - 12 

405 - WW2. Colonel Arthur Fiedler USAF Signed 5 x 2.5 inch Signature Card. Signed in black ink. Est £8 - 12 

406 - WW2. US Aces Rex Barber, Delton Goerke and John W Mitchell Signed 40th Anniversary of VJ Day FDC. Jersey Stamp and Postmark. Est £8 - 12 

407 - WW2. Colonel James Goodson Signed Fighter Aces Profile Collection in Pencil. A4 Size. Est £8 - 12 

408 - WW2. 3 USAF Aces Signed ACM Sir John Nelson Boothman FDC. Signed by John F Bolt, L Lilley and John Fair. Est £8 - 12 

409 - WW2. Col Walter E Starck USAF Signed 5 x 3 inch Autograph Card in Black Biro. Est £8 - 12 

410 - WW2. Capt Frank E McCauley USAF Signed 7 x 5 inch Black and White Photo. Signed in Black ink. Est £8 - 12 

411 - WW2. Lt Alex Vraciu USN Signed 5 x 3 inch Autograph Card in Black ink. Est £8 - 12 

412 - WW2. Capt William T. Whisner, Tony Cattle and one other Signed World Light Aeroplane Piloting Championships FDC. British Stamp with 30th July 

1977 Postmark. Est £8 - 12 

413 - WW2. General James H Howard Signed 5 x 3 inch Signature Card in Black Ink. Autograph Card attached to A4 Plain paper. Est £8 - 12 

414 - WW2. Hajo Hermann, 1st Lt Dixie Alexander and 2 others Signed Commemorating the Joint RAF/USAF BMEWS Operation FDC. British Stamp 

with 25th August 71 Postmark. Est £12 - 16 

415 - WW2. Maj Gen Fred J. Ascani Signed 8 x 5.5 inch Non Glossy Photo. Signed in Black ink. Est £12 - 16 

416 - WW2. Colonel Hubert Zemke USAF Signed 5 x 7 inch Black and White Glossy Photo. Signed in Black Ink. Est £14 - 18 



 

 

417 - WW2 John Allison, Bill Henry, Bruce Porter (ALL USAF) Signed 50th Anniversary of the start of the Design of the Boeing B 17 Fortress FDC. Jersey 

Stamp with 13th April 84 Postmark. Est £14 - 18 

418 - WW2. Sandy Moat, E Lindsay and 2 others (All USAF) Signed 40th Anniversary of VJ Day 15th August 1985 FDC. Jersey Stamp with 15th Aug 85. 

Est £10 - 14 

419 - WW2. Collection of 15 Signatures from USAF Pilots on Cuttings, Images, Signature Cards Etc. Includes Richard A Hewitt, JS Peterson, General 

Michael Rogers, Col Reade Tilley, Lt Col Sammy Pierce, Charles B Milton, Col Glendon V Davis, Maj James Low, William Shaffer, Tom Emrich, Col 

William Leverette, Ted Crosby, Col Abner Aust and Colonel Perry Dahl. Est £20 - 24 

420 - WW2. Collection of 15 Signatures from USAF Pilots on Cuttings, Images, Signature Cards Etc. Includes Lt George Novotny, Col Robert Rankin, 

Capt John B Maas. Capt Scott McCuskey, James P Fleming, JS Peterson, John Tilley, Ed Wendorf, Joe Forster, Eugene Roberts, Capt Armistead B 

Smith, Lt Col William R Dunn, Col Don Bacus, Lt Cdr Billy Watts and one other. Est £20 - 24 

421 - WW2. Collection of 12 Signatures from USAF Pilots on Cuttings, Images, Signature Cards Etc. Includes Colonel Steve Pisanos, Capt Paul 

Murphey, Maj Gen Chesley G Peterson, Charles Watts, Maj Gen Bill Bryan, Commander Marshall U Beebe, John Zink, Col George Bostwick, Richard H 

Best and others. Est £20 - 24 

422 - WW2. Collection of 12 Signatures from USAF Pilots on Cuttings, Images, Signature Cards Etc. Includes Col Robert M DeHaven, Robert H 

McCampbell, Capt Robert Duncan, Capt Joseph D McShaw, Col Darrell G Welch, Chuck Yeager, Capt. William R. Beyer, Major Donald Strait, Col 

Jefferson J DeBlanc, Steve Pisanos and Luther D Prate. Est £20 - 24 

423 - WW2. German General Curt Gallenkamp Signed Handwritten Letter with Thomas Figge Also Signed on Letter. Signed in 1976. Original Mailing 

Envelope Included. German general (General of the Artillery) in the Wehrmacht during World War II and a convicted war criminal. He was a recipient of 

the Knight's Cross of the Iron Cross of Nazi Germany. Gallenkamp surrendered to the British troops in May 1945. Est £20 - 24 

424 - Stamps. Peace and Remembrance Stamp and Minisheet Collection from WW1, WW2 and Vietnam War. Mint Condition. Est £10 - 14 

425 - Stamps. The Art of War Large Scale Stamp Concertina Collection. Australian Stamps with $22 Face Value. Mint Condition. Est £10 - 14 

426 - Military. Earl of Halifax Signed Typed Letter Dated 4th December 1936 Regarding German Colonial Questions on Treasury Headed Paper. Est £10 

- 14 

427 - WW2 Collection of 2 Signed Items, Prince Philip Hall Photo, 2 Unsigned First Day Covers and Snippet of Washington Stamp and Postmark. Est £20 

- 24 

428 - WW2. A Sewing of Spitfire Mark IX 1942. Housed in a Frame Measuring 7 x 7 inches approx. Est £20 - 24 

429 - WW2. Robert Owen 1st Edition Hardback Book Titled Henry Maudslay Dam Buster. Published in 2014 by Fighting High Ltd. Spine and Dust Jacket 

in Good Condition. Est £8 - 12 

430 - WW2. 25 Signed Peter C Smith 1st Edition Hardback Book Titled Pedestal- The Malta Convoy of August 1942. Published in 1970. Signatures 

include Windy Gale, Tommy Crawford, Thomas Atkinson, and others. Spine and Dust Jacket showing Signs of Age. Est £30 - 34 

431 - War. Tim Newark 1st Edition Hardback Book Titled Fifty Great War Films. Published in 2016. Spine and Dust Jacket in Good Condition. Est £8 - 12 

432 - WW2 Collection, Includes Instructions for American Servicemen in Britain 1942 Book, Discours et Messages Du General De Gaulle, The German 

Heavy Anti-Tank Mine Field Engineering Pamphlet and 3 Volumes of The War Illustrated. Est £10 - 14 

433 - Military Collection of 19 Signed EJA Codes First Day Covers. Near Full Set. Signatures include Peter Twiss, John Cunningham, Ralph Hare, Les 

Colquhoun, Ben Gunn, Fred Saunders and Others. Housed in a Benham's First Day Cover Album. Est £20 - 24 

434 - WW2. General Ronald R Fogleman USAF Signed 50th Anniversary of the US Air Force FDC. Barbados Stamp and US Postmark. Est £6 - 10 

435 - Military. Collection of Four 50 Years of Jet Fighters in the Belgian Air Force FDCs, of which 3 Covers are Signed by Mike Donnet, Maj Gen A Henry, 

Lt Gen A Debeche, Lt Gen M Desmet, Paul Siroux, Gaston Dieu and George Jaspis. Good Collection. Est £8 - 12 

436 - WW2. Collection of 3 Signed Battle of Britain Open Day Biggin Hill FDCs. Signatures include ACM Sir Christopher Foxley-Norris, Wg Cdr Geoffrey 

Page, Grp Cptn Dennis David and Flt Lt GL Nowell. All Stamped and Postmarked. Est £8 - 12 

437 - Military. Sturmanskie Gagarin Commemorative Limited Edition Mechanical Watch No 1149/2000. Celebrating the first human space flight and the 

first watch in space that rocketed with it, the latest Yuri Gagarin commemorative edition is the largest and boldest to date. With dials that draw directly 

from the watch Gagarin had on his wrist, and a bold, 3D medallion case back of Gagarin's iconic image, this striking 40 mm, manual-wind timepiece is a 

must for any collection. Original Presentation Box Included. Est £30 - 34 

439 - WW2. Luftwaffe Ace Adolf Dickfeld Signed 6 x 5 inch Approx Black and White Glossy Photo. Signed in blue ink. Est £10 - 14 

440 - WW2. Luftwaffe Ace Maj Gen Martin Harlinghausen Signed Signature Piece attached to 5 x 4 inch Printed Black and White Image,. Est £10 - 14 

441 - WW2. Maj Karl Kennel, Obst Oskar Romm and Lt Heinz Ewald Signed 6 x 4 inch Black and White Vintage Photo. Est £10 - 14 

442 - WW2. Luftwaffe Ace Fritz Tegtmeier Signed Signature Piece Attached to 5 x 4 inch approx black and white photo. Est £10 - 14 

443 - WW2. Luftwaffe Ace Lt Walter Wolfrum Signed 6 x 4 inch Black and White Photo. Signed in black ink. Est £10 - 14 

444 - WW2. Luftwaffe Ace Hans Ekkehard Bob Signed 6 x 4 inch Black and White Photo. Signed in blue ink. Est £10 - 14 

445 - WW2. Luftwaffe Aces Heinz Ebeling and Gerhard Schöpfel Signed 6 x 4 inch Black and White postcard photo. Est £10 - 14 

446 - WW2. Luftwaffe Ace Hauptmann Otto Schultz Signed 7 x 5 inch Black and White Glossy Photo. Signed in black ink. Est £10 - 14 

447 - WW2. Luftwaffe Ace Adolf Borchers Signed 6 x 4 inch Black and White Postcard Photo. Est £10 - 14 

448 - WW2. German General Erich Reuter Signed 5.5 x 4 inch Black and White Image of Himself. Est £10 - 14 

449 - WW2. Luftwaffe Ace Joachim Muncheberg Signed 5.5 x 3.5 inch Black and White Photo. Signed in blue ink. Est £10 - 14 

450 - WW2. Luftwaffe Ace Herbert Schob Signed 5 x 3.5 inch Black and White Photo. Signed in blue biro Over PRINTED Signature. Est £10 - 14 

451 - WW2. Lt Col Charles C Ingersoll Merritt VC Signed Brooklet VC Card No 33. Signed in red ink. Est £20 - 24 

452 - WW2. AVM Graham Magill DFC Signed 30th anniversary of the Raid on Dieppe 19th August 1942 FDC. France Stamp with 19-8-1972 Postmark. 

Est £8 - 12 

453 - WW2. Kapitanleutnant Reinhart Reche Signed 40th Anniversary of the Sinking of U589 by HMS Onslow Sept 14th, 1942, FDC. British stamp with 

14 Sept 82 Postmark. Est £8 - 12 

454 - WW2. Colonel Pat Porteous VC Signed Operation Jubilee 18/19 August 1942 FDC. British Stamp with 19 Aug 92 Postmark. Est £8 - 12 



 

 

455 - WW2 Flt Lt Mervyn Charles Shipard No 89 Squadron signed 8 x 8 inch Black and White Glossy Photo. Signed in black ink. Est £8 - 12 

456 - WW2. Wg Cdr Laddie Lucas CBE DSO DFC Signed Malta GC FDC. British Stamp with 11th Sept 1990 Postmark. Est £8 - 12 

457 - WW2. A B Ernest Beeston MBE (HMS Rodney) Signed The Malta Convoy FDC. Gibraltar stamp with 7 Apr 88 Postmark. Est £8 - 12 

458 - WW2. Leading Signalman Ernest Plowman Signed The Malta Convoy FDC. Gibraltar stamp with 7 Apr 88 Postmark. Est £8 - 12 

459 - WW2. Lt James R Forbes DSN (HMS Sirius) Signed The Malta Convoy FDC. Gibraltar stamp with 7 Apr 88 Postmark. Est £8 - 12 

460 - WW2. AVM Sandy Johnstone CB DFC and Leading Seaman A.H. Robinson Signed The Malta Convoy FDC. Gibraltar stamp. Est £8 - 12 

461 - WW2. Lt H Jones Signed The Malta Convoy FDC. Gibraltar stamp with 7 Apr 88 Postmark. Est £8 - 12 

462 - WW2. Admiral of the Fleet Lord Lewin Signed Operation Pedestal FDC. British Stamp with 15 Aug 92 Postmark. Est £8 - 12 

463 - WW2. Bob Allan and M.E. Ward Signed Tribute to All Who Manned The Merchant Ships on Russian Convoys FDC. British Stamp with 4th July 

1990 Postmark. Est £8 - 12 

464 - WW2. Cdr Oliver Lascelles MBE DSC, J.N. Lewis DSM, E.F. Richardson DSM and H.V.Preece Signed Commemorating 50th Anniversary of the 

Commissioning of the Submarine P46-HMS Unruffled FDC. British Stamp with 9th April 1992 Postmark. Est £8 - 12 

465 - WW2. Original Black and White 10 x 8 inch Press Photo Showing Squadron of Spitfires off to their Secret Rendezvous. Est £8 - 12 

466 - WW2. Able Seaman Arthur E Clayton DSM and Vice Admiral Sir John Hayes KCB OBE Signed Convoy PQ17 FDC. British stamp with 1 July 92 

Postmark. Est £8 - 12 

467 - WW2. Wg Cdr Gwyn Jones DFC AFC and Flt Lt Gwyn Martin DFC Signed Operation Millennium FDC. British stamp with 30th May 1992 Postmark. 

Est £8 - 12 

468 - WW2. Wg Cdr Paddy Bathropp DFC AFC Signed 8 x 6 inch Black and White Glossy Photo Showing 122 Squadron at Hornchurch in 1942. Est £8 - 

12 

469 - WW2. Sqn Ldr Neville Duke OBE DSO DFC AFC Signed 7 x 5 inch Black and White Glossy Photo. Signed in black ink. Est £8 - 12 

470 - WW2. General Sir John Hackett Signed 50th Anniversary of the Glider Pilot Regiment FDC. British stamp with 9 May 92 Postmark. Est £8 - 12 

471 - WW2. General James H Doolittle Signed 10 x 8 inch Non Glossy Photo. Signed in black ink. Dedicated. Est £30 - 34 

472 - WW2. General James H Doolittle Signed 40th anniversary of the First Operational Used of the Mitchell by the Royal Air Force FDC. USA Stamp 

with 1983 Postmark. Est £20 - 24 

473 - WW2. Capt R.E.D. Ryder VC and W.H. Lovegrove CGM Signed 35th Anniversary of the Raid on St. Nazaire FDC. British stamp with 28 March 77 

Postmark. Est £40 - 44 

474 - WW2. Lt Col S.W. Chant Sempill OBE MC and 3 others Signed Operation Chariot FDC. British stamp with 28th March 90 FDC. Est £8 - 12 

475 - WW2. Maj Gen Corran Purdon Signed 8 x 7 inch approx Black and White Photo. Attached to A4 White Card. Est £10 - 14 

476 - WW2. Cdr Billie Stephens DSC, Capt Michael C Burn MC and Lord Newborough DSC Signed Operation Chariot FDC. British Stamp with 28 March 

90 Postmark. Est £20 - 24 

477 - WW2. Captain Michael Burn MC and Corporal George R Wheeler OBE MM Signed Operation Chariot FDC. British Stamp with 28 March 92 

Postmark. Est £8 - 12 

478 - WW2. Captain R.H. Maurice Signed Commemorating The Battle of Sirte 22nd March 1942 FDC. British Stamp with 22 March 91 Postmark. Est £8 - 

12 

479 - WW2. Admiral Sir Anthony Griffin GCB Signed Russian Convoy PQ13 27th March 1942 FDC. British stamp with 27 March 87 Postmark. Est £8 - 12 

480 - WW2. Sir Sam Falle KCGM KCVO DSC and CH 'Slinger' Wood signed 50th Anniversary of the Loss of HMS Encounter 1st March 1942 FDC. 

British stamp with 1 March 92 Postmark. Est £8 - 12 

481 - WW2. Cdr Paul Chapman DSO OBE DSC and Leslie Howard Signed Commemorating the 50th Anniversary of the Award of the Victoria Cross on 

the 4th of March 1942 to Commander Anthony C C Miers FDC. British Stamp with 4th March 92 Postmark. Est £8 - 12 

482 - WW2. Collection of 25 Original Secret Press Photo Showing British Military Aircrafts Such As Halifax Hercules, Stirling, Fortress, Mosquito, 

Firebrand, Baltimore, Ablemarle, Lancasters and More. Good condition. Est £10 - 14 

483 - WW2 Collection of 26 Valentines Aircraft Recognition Cards. Most are Wartime Issued. Good Condition. Est £10 - 14 

484 - WW2. Collection of 23 3.5 x 2.5 inch Black and White Wartime Photos Showing Military and Civilian Life During WW2. Some Great Images. Est £10 

- 14 

485 - WW2 Collection of 49 Black and White Assorted WW2 Photos. Some Press Photos, and Some Government Photos, Some Normal Reproductions. 

Various Sizes. Fantastic Images Within this Lot. Est £20 - 24 

486 - WW2 Collection of 18 Vintage Black and White Photos Showing Mostly Personnel From RAF. Some Press Photos. Includes an image of King 

George VI and Queen Elizabeth In Bombed Area of London During the Blitz. Various Sizes. Great Collection. Est £10 - 14 

487 - WW2 Collection of 19 Vintage Black and White Photos Showing Ariel Views of Bombed Areas, Targets Etc. Various Sizes. Some are Press Photos. 

Superb Collection. Est £10 - 14 

488 - WW2. Collection of 4 Wartime British Official Photographs. Crown Copyright Reserved. Various Sizes. Black and White. Fantastic Images. Includes 

RAF's 12000Lb Bomb. Est £8 - 12 

489 - WW2 Collection of Printed or Copied Items. Includes Intercepted Cypher Message Reports, War Emergency Circular, Mission Report From 27th 

May, Naval Map, Naval Hourly Report, Interpretation Report, Winston Churchill Printed Signature, Report From Tragino Aqueduct Raid. Est £ - 4 

490 - WW2. Luftwaffe Ace Friedrich Lang Signed 6 x 4 inch Black and White Photo. Signed in black ink. Est £10 - 14 

491 - WW2. Vice Admiral Sir Hugh Mackenzie KCB DSO DSC and A.R. Hopkins Signed Operation Remarkable Series special Operations By British 

Submarines Malayan Theatre HMS Tantalus FDC. British Stamp with 1st May 89 Postmark. Est £8 - 12 

492 - WW2. Rear Admiral R.S. Foster-Brown CB signed To Commemorate Re-Occupation of Athens by Force Under Rear Admiral J.M. Mansfield 

Operation Manna FDC. British Stamp with 15th Oct 86 postmark. Est £8 - 12 

493 - WW2. A.J. Vince Signed To Commemorate The Sinking of U-644 by HM Submarine Tuna 9th April 1943 FDC. British stamp with 9th April 92 

Postmark. Est £8 - 12 



 

 

494 - WW2. Sqn Ldr G Haworth DFC DFM Signed RAF Bomber Aircraft which Fought in the Battle of Britain FDC. Six Belize Stamps with Two 15-9-90 

Postmarks. Est £8 - 12 

495 - WW2. Two USAF Majors Signed First American Squadron In the Royal Air Force FDC. Sew On Badge included. US Stamp with 1st May 1974 

Postmark. Est £8 - 12 

496 - WW2. Flt Lt Arthur J Banham, Pilot Officer Jack Baldwick Signed on March 6th, 1940, an Aircraft Check Report. Est £8 - 12 

497 - WW2. Sqn Ldr Desmond Hughes DFC DSO CBE Signed Signature Piece and Flying Officer Fred Gash DFM Signed Signature Piece. Loosely 

Attached to A4 Blue Card With ww2 bios included. A Piece of Fabric From Dornier 17 That Was Shot Down by the Pair. Est £8 - 12 

498 - WW2. Able Seaman William Austin and Mechanic A.E. Platt Signed to Commemorate the 50th Anniversary First Artic Convoy Code Name Dervish 

FDC. British Stamp with 21 Aug 91 Postmark. Est £8 - 12 

499 - WW2. Armourer Stephen Leeke, Lt W.R. Bryant and Petty Officer J. Elias Signed To Commemorate 50th Anniversary of the successful Operation 

by HMS Argus FDC. British stamp with 30th Aug 91 Postmark. Est £8 - 12 

500 - WW2. Rear Admiral M.H. Griffin CB Signed Sinking of the German Disguised Raider Atlantis in the South Atlantic by HMS Devonshire FDC. British 

Stamp with 22nd Nov 1990 Postmark. Est £8 - 12 

501 - WW2. Rear Admiral CHD Cooke-Priest and Captain Neil Rankin CBE Signed The Loss of Aircraft Carrier Ark-Royal in the Mediterranean FDC. 

British stamp with 14th Nov 91 Postmark. Est £8 - 12 

502 - WW2. Paymaster EAJ Collard, Capt M Wilberforce, L/Seaman A Robinson, A/Seaman E Greenwood, Telegraphist WC Holtam and L/Stoker RH 

Mason Signed Commemorating Force K At Malta FDC. British Stamp with 9 Nov 1990 FDC. Est £8 - 12 

503 - WW2. JCE Blamey DSC DSM Signed Commemorating the Porpoise Carrier Service To Malta Under Magic Carpet Operations FDC. British Stamp 

with 15 Apr 92 Postmark. Est £8 - 12 

504 - WW2. Rear Admiral PD Gick CB OBE DSC Signed To Commemorate The 50th Anniversary of the Loss of HMS Ark Royal FDC. British Stamp with 

14th Nov 91 Postmark. Est £8 - 12 

505 - WW2. Commander Charles Owen DSC Signed 50th Anniversary of Operation Perpetual FDC. British Stamp with 14/11/91 Postmark. Est £8 - 12 

506 - WW2. Petty Officer Bill Glanville Signed Commemorate The Loss of HMS Barham 25th November 1941. Glanville is a Survivor. British Stamp with 

25 Nov 85 Postmark. Est £8 - 12 

507 - WW2. Collection of 11 Letters and 2 Signature Pieces Signed. Some TLS and some ALS. Includes Signatures of Peter Townsend, GW Horsfield 

(617 Sqn), ARF Thompson, Ken Wynn x2, Roderick Chisholm, Flt Lt Terry Clark, Martin Winter, Wilhelm Raab, and Peter Brothers. Est £30 - 34 

508 - WW2 Collection of Combat Reports, Weapons Issue and Receipt Voucher, Original Ration Book, Final Form 'F' Report. Some Great Content. Est 

£40 - 44 

509 - WW2 Collection of Paper Memorabilia Relating to ww2. Includes Note of how to Interrogate German Air Force Prisoners, Reproduction Air Raid 

Shelter Guide, German Language Wartime Entertainment Programme, Global Patents Development Ltd Letter Signed Dated 31st May 1943, Oliver 

Philpot Obituary, 2nd June 1940 Met Police Note of Advice to Relocate From Northolt Aerodrome, Copy of Report on Wing Patrols, Copy of Compat 

Report, Instructions for Controllers, Printed Signature Sheet, Notice to Enrolled Persons, Dennis David Signed Sheet. Interesting Information from 

Wartime. Est £20 - 24 

510 - WW2 Relics. Wreckage From a Dornier 17 That Was Shot Down on 10-9-40 Over Village Horsted Keynes by a British Fighter Pilot. Est £40 - 44 

511 - WW2 Relics. Wreckage From a Junkers 88 that was shot down on 18-9-1940 over Oastry Mill by British Fighter Pilot. Est £40 - 44 

512 - WW2 Relics. Three Junkers 87 Identification Plaques that have been recovered from wreckage sites. Est £40 - 44 

513 - WW2 Relics. Two Sew On Badges From City of Birmingham A.R.P Casualty Services. Includes a Replica Identity Card. Est £10 - 14 

514 - WW2 Relics. Three RAF Sew On Badges, Two Half Wings and One Full Wings. From Spitfire Pilots of 610 Squadron. Est £10 - 14 

515 - WW2 Relics. Two Official Duties shoulder Sew On Badges. Attached to A4 White Card. Est £10 - 14 

516 - WW2 Relics. Three Pieces of Wreckage From a Messerschmitt Bf 110 that was shot down. Two Identification Plates. Est £40 - 44 

517 - WW2 Relics. Two Pieces of Wreckage From a Me110. Inspection cover and Piece of alloy. Est £40 - 44 

518 - WW2. Hauptmann Hannes Trautloft Signed Signature Piece With Fabric From His Aircraft. Est £40 - 44 

519 - WW2 Relics. Seven Raf Sew On Badges, Six are Half Wings and one full Wings. Attached to A4 White Card. Est £10 - 14 

520 - WW2 Relics. Official RAF Wings Uniform Badge With a Schoolboys Witness of the Battle of Britain. Est £20 - 24 

521 - WW2 Relics. British Paratrooper's Collection of 4 Sew on Wings. The Airspeed Horsa 1 Photo Card included. Attached to A4 white Card. Est £10 - 

14 

522 - WW2 Relics. 8 Sew on Badges From Special Air Service (SAS) and 2 Metal Badges includes a Who Dares Wins Metal Badge. Est £10 - 14 

523 - WW2 Relics. German Navy Commander Klaus Scholtz Official Metal Eagle Wings. Est £20 - 24 

524 - WW2 Relics. Seven Luftwaffe Sew on Badges Containing the Swastika logo. Attached to A4 White Card. Est £10 - 14 

525 - WW2. Two German Language Leaflets Dropped by 617 Squadron Over Germany. Est £20 - 24 

526 - WW2 Relics. Two Pieces of Wreckage From Major Galland's (Adolf Galland's Brother) Focke Wulf 190A on 17-8-43 by US Thunderbolts. Est £40 - 

44 

527 - WW2. Francis Stanley "Gabby" Gabreski USAF Signed 40th Anniversary of VE Day 8th May 1985 FDC. Jersey Stamp with Jersey 8 May 85 

Postmark. Est £14 - 18 

528 - WW2. Air Commodore Peter Brothers CBE DSO DFC Signed Battle of Britain 50th Anniversary FDC. British Stamp with 27 July 2000 Postmark. Est 

£8 - 12 

529 - WW2. Roland Beaumont Signed 6 x 4 inch Black and White Photo Showing Beaumont in RAF Uniform. Est £8 - 12 

530 - WW2. Sqn Ldr Percy Beake DFC Signed 5.5 x 4 inch Black and White Vintage Photo Showing No3 Squadron. Signed in black ink. Est £8 - 12 

531 - WW2. Wg Cdr Paddy Bathropp DFC AFC Signed 7 x 5 inch Glossy Black and White Photo Showing Bathropp After The War. Est £8 - 12 

532 - WW2. Sqn Ldr Cyril Bamberger DFC & Bar, AE Signed Handwritten Letter Dated 28th June 1984. Est £8 - 12 

533 - WW2. Original Black and White 8 x 6 inch Photo Showing ACM Sir Hugh Dowding and Grp Cptn Sir Douglas Bader. Est £20 - 24 

534 - WW2. Major Georg-Peter "Schorsch" Eder Signed 6 x 4 inch Black and White Glossy Photo. Signed in black ink. Est £10 - 14 



 

 

535 - WW2. Lt Walter Schuck Signed 10 x 8 inch Black and White Glossy Photo. Signed in black ink. Est £10 - 14 

536 - WW2. Luftwaffe Ace Diethelm von Eichel-Streiber Signed 10 x 8 inch Black and White Glossy Photo. Signed in black ink. Est £10 - 14 

537 - WW2. Luftwaffe Ace Richard Rudolph Signed 5.5 x 3.5 inch Black and White Photo. Signed in Black ink. Est £10 - 14 

538 - WW2. Flt Lt Tom Dalton-Morgan DFC DSO OBE Signed Signature Piece With German Luftwaffe Form Found in a He111. Est £20 - 24 

539 - WW2. F/O Geoffrey Page Signed Signature Piece Attached to A4 Blue Card With Bios and a Photo of F/O C.O.J Pegge. Est £8 - 12 

540 - WW2. Uffz Paul Fröhlich Signed Typed Letter Dated 23-8-79 on Personalised Paper. Est £12 - 16 

541 - WW2. Air Commodore Edward J Morris CBE DSO DFC Signed Signature Cutting With 3 Pieces of Wreckage From a HE59 that Was shot Down on 

30/8/40 over Capel. Est £8 - 12 

542 - WW2 Relics. Flt Lt William T Rolls DFC DFM AE Signed Battle of Britain 30th anniversary Memorial Flight FDC. Included is Wreckage Pieces From 

Bf110 that Was Shot Down by Rolls Near Maidstone on 2/9/40. Est £8 - 12 

543 - WW2 Relics. Luftwaffe pilot Wilhelm Schaefer Signed German Language TLS Dated 21/3/79 on Personalised Paper. Included is 3 Pieces of 

Wreckage and Cloth From Schaefer's Me110 that Was Shot down on 4/9/40 in Sussex by Flt Lt Tom Dalton-Morgan. Est £40 - 44 

544 - WW2 Relics. Junkers Ju 87R Manufacturers Airframe Plate Recovered From Crash Site Grimstone Viaduct, Two Pilots Oberfw Haack and Uffz 

Haselmayer Both Died. Est £30 - 34 

545 - WW2 Relics. Heinkel 111P Manufacturers Plate Recovered From Crash Site in Hipley, Hants. Shot Down by B Flight of 43 Squadron, By Pilots 

David G Corrie and Charles Upton. Included is a German Luftwaffe Parachute Check and Repair Record Found in the He111. Est £30 - 34 

546 - WW2 Relics. Two Paper Relics Found in Navigators Compartment of He111 that was shot down and Abandoned Following an attack on Gravesend 

Aerodrome. Shot down by Flt Lt Adolph G Malan and F/O John Mungo-Park. Est £20 - 24 

547 - WW2 Relics. Two Pieces of Metal Wreckage From F/O Henry KF Matthews's Spitfire N3109 that was shot down in combat with Me 109s and 

Crashed at Hurst Farm, Godmersham Park. Included is Damaged Map Showing Section of Sussex and Cloth. Est £40 - 44 

548 - WW2. Captain Harold M Ervine-Andrews VC Signed Evacuation From Dunkirk FDC. Loosely Attached to A4 White Card. Est £8 - 12 

549 - WW2. General Heinz Guderian Signed Original Hoffman Photo on Reverse and Signed 5.5 x 3.5 inch Black and White Glossy Photo. 2 photos. Est 

£100 - 104 

550 - WW2. Wg Cdr Tom Whiting Signed ACM Sir Basil Embry FDC. Loosely attached to A4 White Card. Est £8 - 12 

551 - WW2. Prime Minister Winston Churchill Signed Signature Cutting in Blue Ink. Attached to A4 Card With Image of Chamberlain. Also attached is 

Neville Chamberlain Small Bio. Est £600 - 800 

552 - WW2. WW2 Troop Entertainer Gracie Fields Signed Signature Piece With 8 x 6 inch Black and White Photo Loosely attached to A4 Card. Est £10 - 

14 

553 - WW2. ACM Sir Ludlow-Hewitt Signed 4.5 x 3 inch Magazine Cutting. Signed in Blue ink. Est £8 - 12 

554 - WW2. Admiral Sir Ian Easton KCB DSC Signed To commemorate the Loss of HMS Glorious 8th June 1940 FDC. British Stamp with 8 June 88 

Postmark. Est £8 - 12 

555 - WW2. Maj Gen Ashton Wade CBE OBE MC, Owen Hughes, Frank Gannon and Lt WFC Elstob Signed 50th Anniversary Operation Dynamo FDC. 

British stamp with 24 May 1990 Postmark. Est £8 - 12 

556 - WW2. Captain Christopher Wake-Walker Signed 50th Anniversary Operation Dynamo FDC. British Stamp with 25 May 1990 Postmark. Est £8 - 12 

557 - WW2. 2nd Lt Richard Annand VC Signed Invasion Of Belgium FDC. British stamp with 28th May 90 Postmark. Est £8 - 12 

558 - WW2. Volkert Stolp and Johannes Christiaan De Keijzer Signed Invasion of the Netherlands FDC. Dutch stamp and Postmark. Est £8 - 12 

559 - WW2. Commodore ABF Fraser-Harris, TAGGS Russell, HA Monk and TAGRS Rolph Signed 50th anniversary Skua Aircraft of 800 and 803 

Squadron Based at Hatson Divebombed and Sunk the German Cruiser Konigsberg at Bergen During German Invasion of Norway FDC. British stamp with 

10 Apr 90 Postmark. Est £8 - 12 

560 - WW2. Capt GH Stanning DSO and Capt HFH Layman DSO Signed 40th Anniversary of the Battle of Narvik April 10th, 1940, FDC. British Stamp 

with 10 Apr Postmark. Est £8 - 12 

561 - WW2. Sqn Ldr CJ Riddle BOB Pilot Signed Battle of Britain 50th Anniversary FDC. British stamp with 8th July 1990 Postmark. Est £8 - 12 

562 - WW2. JN Bathurst OBE DSC and Philip J Warburton-Lee Signed To Commemorate the 50th Anniversary First Battle of Narvik April 10th, 1940, 

FDC British stamp with 10 Apr 90 Postmark. Est £8 - 12 

563 - WW2. Rear Admiral CH Hutchinson CB DSO OBE Signed 50th Anniversary HMS Truant FDC. British Stamp with 10 Apr 90 Postmark. Est £8 - 12 

564 - WW2. Lt Cdr MGB Roope and 2 others Signed To commemorate the Award of the Victoria Cross to Lt Cdr Gerard Broadmead Roope FDC. British 

Stamp with 11-9-90 Postmark. Est £8 - 12 

565 - WW2. Cdr JGD Ouvry, Capt RC Lewis and ABL Vearncombe Signed 50th Anniversary of Rendering Safe the First German Magnetic Mine FDC. 

British Stam p With 23 Nov 89 Postmark. Est £8 - 12 

566 - WW2. Ludovic Kennedy, Rev Canon D Dugdale and John B Peers Signed Lest We Forget, The Sinking of The Armed Merchant Cruiser HMS 

Rawalpindi FDC. British Stamp with11 Nov 89 Postmark. Est £8 - 12 

567 - WW2. Flt Lt HA King Signed 40th Anniversary of D-Day FDC. French Stamps with Postmark. Est £8 - 12 

568 - WW2. Maj Gen Jim Moulton, Rev H Kennen and Cpl Clifford Coates Signed Lest We Forget Operation Overlord FDC. British stamp with 11 Nov 89 

Postmark. Est £8 - 12 

569 - WW2. Capt Geoffrey Linnell, Lt Cdr H Michael Irwin and 3 others Signed 50th Anniversary Operation Overlord FDC. British Stamp with 6-6-94 

postmark. Est £8 - 12 

570 - WW2. Original Black and White 8 x 6 inch Photo Showing King George VI and Queen Elizabeth at RAF Tangmere on 14-7-1944. Est £10 - 14 

571 - WW2. Mrs D Wisniowiecka and Mr W Zlotnicki Signed The Warsaw Uprising FDC. British stamp with 29 Jul 94 Postmark. Est £8 - 12 

572 - WW2. Brigadier Tony Heywood CBE LVO MC Signed Operation Goodwood FDC. British Stamp with 18 Jul 94 Postmark. Est £8 - 12 

573 - WW2. Grp Cptn Richard Haine OBE DFC Signed 7 x 5 inch Black and White Glossy Photo. Signed in black ink. Loosely attached to A4 Blue Card. 

Handwritten Letter Signed included. Est £8 - 12 



 

 

574 - WW2. Captain Eric 'Winkle' Brown CBE DSC AFC Signed A Tribute to Frank Whittle and the Invention of the Jet Engine FDC. British stamp with 5th 

March 1991 Postmark. Est £10 - 14 

575 - WW2. Odette Hallowes, Col Maurice J Buckmaster OBE and Brooks Richards Signed A Tribute to the S O E Agents in Europe 1939-45 FDC. 

British Stamp with 11 Sept 90 Postmark. Est £20 - 24 

576 - WW2. Subadar Major Umrao Singh VC Signed Victory in Japan 15 August 1945 FDC. Isle of Man Stamp with 15-8-95 postmark. Est £10 - 14 

577 - WW2. Captain David McCampbell USN Signed 40th anniversary of VJ Day FDC. Jersey Stamp with 15 Aug 85 Postmark. Est £10 - 14 

578 - WW2. Pilot Officer Les Bartlett DFM Signed Victory in Europe 8 May 1945 FDC. Isle of Man Stamp with 8 May 95 Postmark. Est £8 - 12 

579 - WW2. Diana Barnato Walker MBE (ATA) Signed 7 x 5 inch Original Pastel Black and White Artwork and Signed on Printed Image of Walker. Est 

£10 - 14 

580 - WW2. Charles Brusselairs, Maurice Eyben and Baron Arthur Haulot Signed Liberation of the Concentration Camps FDC. British Stamp with 28-4-95 

Postmark. Est £8 - 12 

581 - WW2. Andree Antoine OBE and Comtesse Andree De Jongh GM Signed Liberation of the Concentration Camps FDC. British Stamp with 28-4-95 

Postmark. Est £8 - 12 

582 - WW2. 10 Signed To Commemorate The Loss Of HMS Welshman FDC. British stamp with 1 Feb 92 Postmark. Est £8 - 12 

583 - WW2. Flying Officer David Storar Dumble Signed 8 x 6.5 inch Black and White Official British Glossy Photo. Signed in Blue ink. Est £8 - 12 

584 - WW2. Viscount Arbuthnott and WL Olver Signed Caravan At Sea FDC. British stamp with 23 Feb 89 Postmark. Est £8 - 12 

585 - WW2 Major Urban L. Drew USAF Signed 8 x 6.5 inch Black and White Glossy photo. known as Ben Drew, was a fighter pilot in the United States 

Army Air Forces and a flying ace of World War II. He was the first and the only Allied pilot to shoot down two Luftwaffe jet-powered Me 262 aircraft in a 

single mission while flying a propeller-driven North American P-51 Mustang. Est £8 - 12 

586 - WW2. Sir John Hackett, Dr Elsa Caspers, Koos Meyer and Hen Idenburg Signed De Ontsnapping Uit De Slag Om Arnhem FDC. Dutch Stamp and 

Postmark. Est £10 - 14 

587 - WW2. German General Wilhelm Bittrich Signed 60th anniversary of the Formation of the Royal Flying corps FDC. British stamp with 13 April 72 

Postmark. Est £30 - 34 

588 - WW2. Sir john Hackett Signed Operation Market Garden FDC. British stamp with 17 Sept 94 Postmark. Est £10 - 14 

589 - WW2. Capt Lucien Duval and Jean Jacques Piot MBE Signed Liberation of Paris FDC. British Stamp with 25 Aug 94 Postmark. Est £8 - 12 

590 - WW2. Maj Gen Donald Strait Signed Small Military Bio with Image of Strait All Attached to A4 White Card. Est £8 - 12 

591 - WW2. German General Gunther Rall Signed 5.5 x 1.5 inch Signature Piece. Signed in black ink. Est £8 - 12 

592 - WW2 Seven Sew on RAF Badges For Australian Pilots, New Zealand Pilots. Est £10 - 14 

593 - WW2. A Folder Containing PHOTOCOPIES not originals of German Luftwaffe Aces Signed Photos. Including Goring, Galland, Hajo Hermann, 

Rudorffer, Rodel, Molders, Steinhoff and Many More. Est £20 - 30 

594 - WW2. Photo Collection. 19 Black and White Glossy Photos. 4 Black and White Non Glossy Images. 3 Brand New Greeting Cards. Est £20 - 24 

595 - Collectables. Vintage Barometer made in West Germany includes temperature gauge and humidity gauge. Fair Condition. Est £20 - 24 

596 - WW2. Flt Lt Reginald G Thackeray Signed The Capture of Tripoli FDC. Printed Signature of Company Sergeant Major Harold Simpson DCM. British 

stamp with 23 Jan 93 Postmark. Est £8 - 12 

597 - WW2. John Gregson GC and Cmdr EF Baines DSO Signed Operation Pedestal FDC. British stamp with 15 Aug 90 Postmark. Est £8 - 12 

598 - WW2. Cmdr Bertie Tower Signed Operation Pedestal Lest We Forget FDC. British Stamp with 12 Aug 90 Postmark. Est £8 - 12 

599 - WW2. Food stamps and vouchers - 90 vouchers for 50g of bread each, war year 1944. Fair Condition. Est £10 - 14 

600 - WW2. Colonel Bud Anderson Signed Typed Letter. Est £14 - 18 



 

 

                                                   Wednesday 5th July 10am 


